NIRERSIEREHA










D AW Neall

¢ ey

Thou Dear Northeast
' e s
2 }"«ﬂ.
est all,
can com- pare,

pass-ing by

4

oar view
well be,
oem

Ea)

—
2T




Preface Contents Index




Yolanda Patrice Abron
Velma Jean Abston
Tammy Lynne Akers
Ramona Denise Allen
Justin Edward Anderson
Tammy Lynn Anderson
Angela Argento
Jerome Armstrong
Laura Ellen Arnold
Gladys Yvetle Atty
Charles Allen Autrey
Kevin T, Ax

Concetta Phyllis Barbarotta

Karen J. Batton

Pamela Suzanne Beam
Irving James Beeks
Shanea LaShawn Bell
Jada Micheile Bennett
Glenda Lee Benson
Johnetta Lynette Betts
Frances Bell Bishop .,
Sylvia Blackburn

David Brian Boley
Theresa J. Bonacorso
Joseph Anthony Bonomo
Toni Bonomo

Pamela Janette Bowden
Susan Michelle Breth
Ronald Don Brown
Pamela E. Bryson
Daniel Kevin Burns
Eunice Marie Butler

Donna G. Cairns

Frank Joseph Caloroso
Gina Waynette Candillo
David Anthony Canzonere
Damon T. Carter

Phyllis Ann Cascone
Joseph Nicholas Catalano
Joseph Anthony Cavallaro
Janet Rose Chandler

Lisa Ann Chapman
Christina R, Clark

Lucy Roldan Cline
Cynthia Michelle Cobbins
Bobby Charies Cohens
Tonya Latrice Collier
Angela Michelle Cooley
Christopher C. Cornelison

Teresa Josephine Corradino

Brian Allen Cotrel
Larry Dean Cox
Tamera Jill Cox
Wade Lamont Cozan

Lela Romora Davenport
Reginald Jerome Davis
Marie Ann Dean
Pamela Yvonne Denson
Mary Elizabeth Denton
Michael Jay DeWitt
Alesia Machal Dillard
Keith W. Dillee

Michael DiMartino
Robert L. Ditton

Dion Dixon

Tu Duc Du

Shuronda Andrea’ Eason
Abbey Marie Eddings
Slevie B. Elder

Stacey Lynn Farley
Marvin G. Fielder, Jr.
Christopher E. Flathers
Javier Fonseca
William C, Fort

Shelia L. Frazier
Shelley Freeman, Jr.

Christine Marie Garcia
Annette Sue Gatten
Sherri Lynn Gay

Nick Paul Giordano
Charmaine Gladney
Glen Dean Grabill
Patrick Lawrence Green
Debra K. Greenway
Benedetlo Guarino

Brian Harbert

Earlina Mae Hawkins
Lisa Lorean Hawkins
Mary Grace Hayner
Shelly Raye Heinrichs
Michael Stephen Hensley
Cherie Renee Hicks
Theresa Ann Hitchcock
Tamora Michelle Hogan
David J. Horton

Patricia Ann Howard
Darryle Joseph Humbird

Michelle Patrice James
Rebecca Sue Jennings
Rosie Mae Johnson
Elizabeth Ann Johnston
Christine LaVone Jones
Loretta Jones

Lula C. Jones

Marvin Edward Jones Il
Marvin Edward Jones IV
Mary N. Jones

LaTonya Denise Judon

Sandra K. Kelby
Howard Ray Knauer

Tracy Corrin Lane
Phuong Thanh Thi Le
Joseph Michael Leggio
Samuel Matteo Lograsso
Tammy Jean Lusby

Alecia Kae McDaniel
Tawna Lynn McKnight
Michelle Marie Magdaleno
Greer Danielle Martin
Alice Marie Martinez
Natalie Novella Maxwell
Glenn Meeks

Carl Anthony Metz
Jeffery K. Mezzacasa
Johnelta ARenee Micks
Rachelle Dawn Middieton
Elizabeth Ann Miller
Janet Rae Miller
Samnang Sam Mok
Sokny Mok

Tina Marie Monaco

Chris Alan Moore

Allen Albert Mozee
Debra Lynn Murphy
Patty C. Murphy

Terrence E. Nance
Danh Thanh Nguyen
Dung Quoc Nguyen
Hoang Kim Nguyen
Lai Thi Nguyen

Mai Tuyet Nguyen
Thuy Hong Nguyen
Tien Cong Nguyen
Tuol Vui Nguyen

Connie Anne Odom
Richard Salazer Ojeda
Robert Allen Ojeda
John Anthony Ortega

Diane Marie Pace

Ann Marie Passler
Sonya Monique Pauley
Victor Pena

Shannon DarVaughn Penrice

Tinh Minh Pham

Mai Xuan Phan

Andre’ Nathaniel Phillips
Raymond Eugene Powell

Karen Katriece Redmond
Rober! E. Reed

Wayne Damane Reed

John Isaac Reyes

Ramona Reyes

Virginia Reyes

Deborah Ann Ribaudo
Kevin Christopher Richardson
Kelly Renae Roberts
Steven Christopher Roberts
Teresa Marie Rojas

Tina Marie Rose

Linda Jean Salfold
Regina Delores Santellan
Catherine Ann Sapenaro
Rebecca Lynn Sassmann
Sam J. Scardino

David Eric Schaeffer
Barry Glenn Shackellord
Paul J. Sharp

Sherry LaVerne Sipho
Chnistopher D. Smith
Robinetta Smith

Tyrone Isaiah Smith, Jr
Mark Anthony Sorrentino
Kimberly June Spelimeyer
Constance Beth Spendal
Sierra Madre Stephenson
Nancy Marie Stone

Charla Pauline Taibi
David Charles Tanner
Melinda Carol Taylor
Charles A. Teel

Darrell McKinley Thompson
Karen Bell Thompson
Gerald C. Toielree
Michael William Tolliver
Joycie Renee Trammel
Bach T. Tran

Angeia Darlene Tucker
Robert L. Turner

Anthony Ramon Vega
Stephanie Beth Vidaurn

Sondra Dee Webb
Denise Elaine Wheeler
Marvin Earl White
Tammie Lynn Wilkinson
David M. Williams

Joe Louis Williams
Ginger Susan Wilson
Julie May Wolle

Ricardo D. Yeager
Alisha Zachary



INDEX & ADS

A

Abron,Yolanda- 56
Achille Frank- 44
Admire, Woody- 44
Akers,Tammy- 56
Alleman, Richard- 14
Allen,Stacie- 14
Allman,Debra- 44
Alvarez, Anne- 92
Anderson, Bridgette- 29
Anderson,Christine- 14
Anderson,Paula- 44
derson, Tammy- 56
Archer,Jerry- 14
Arena,jack- 13,14,151
Arens Larry- 29
Argento,Angela- 56

Armstrong,Jerome- 75,134,149

156,158
Arnold, Laura- 56,75,76
ur,Greg- 29
Avis,Nicole- 153
Ax,l(evin- 56
Axe Evin- 151

B

Baker,Joe- 14,151
Band 44

Y 7 A
‘Banks,Leah- 44,145,146
Barbarotta,Concetta- 57
Barbosa,

Battaglia,Nancy- 44
Beam,Pam- 57,75,76,78,134
Bell, Damon- 151
Bell, Derrick- 166
Bell,Shanea- 57,77,78,153
Bell Terri- 44,138
Bennett,Stacey- 14
Benning, Thomas- 14
Betts,Johnetta- 57
Beyer,Robert- 96
Bianco,Harry- 91
Billings,Gary- 14
Biscari, Alex- 14
Bishop,Frances- 55,57,79
ishop Lawrence-4é,44
Black.biana— 14
Blackburn,Sylvia. 55
Blakely,David- 91
Bledsoe,Della- 99
Blount,Archelle- 29
Blunt,Michelle- 44
Boley,David- 55,57,76,78,87
Boley,Stacey- 14
Boles,Rachel- 161
Bomar,Chuck- 35,166
Bondick,Craig- 44
Bonomo,Toni- 57
Bostic,Anthony- 29
Boughanouvonq,
Chantana- 44
Bowden, Pamela-58
Bowen,Doran- 89
Box,Melissa- 14
Brancato,Vito- 15,151,166
Breth,Lisa- 44
Breth,Susan- 58
Brewer, Kevin- 15
Brockman, Dimitrius- 29
Brockman,Rhonda- 15
Brogoto,Rodney- 138,166
Brown, Ella- 43
Brown,Louis- 15
Brown,Lorita- 15
Brown,Noland- 44
Brown,Stephen Jr.- 86
Browning,Alonda- 29
Bruce,Bryan- 151

Bryson,Margaret- 29,144,146,147

Bui, Tan- 44

Bui, Tuyen- 44

Burke, Shawna- 15
Burns, Danny- 58
Burnsworth, Sheila- 30



Chhin, Sopheap- 45
Childs, Santa- 30
We Sell Storage Christian, Cortney- 151
Propane and Dump Christian, Lorna- 45
Station Clark, Christina- 59
Clark, Elresa- 94
Cline, Lucy- 55, 59
TRAILER & RV CENTER Cline, Richard- 45
Cloptpn, Debor_ah- 30
Repair Shop and Accessories gggz::' %?::;?'91448’ 151, 166
Utility Trailers — Automotive Tools Cohens, Bobby- 77, 125. 146, 153
Household Tools For Rent Collier, Tonya- 59
o T s | Colline Gailve 87
Connor, Eddie- 28, 88, 159
Cooley, Angela- 59
Cooley, Carolyn- 16

New and used Motor Homes

Cooper, Joseph- 90
guslo. J%v- 15, lgé Cornelison, Chris- 60, 76, 125, 148, 166
utler, Eunice- Corter, Sandy- 16

Butler, Lisa- 147 Cosgrove, Larry- 31

Cosgrove, Sandy- 31
Costanza, Anthony- 16
Costanza, Donna- 45
Cotrel, Brian- 60, 79
Cotrel, Mark- 16
Cox, Donald- 31
Cox, Larry- 60, 77
Cox, Tammy- 60, 77, 125, 167
Crutcher, Delores- 98
Cundiff, Carrie- 31
Cusimano, Dominic- 16

Cain, Martha- 92

Cairns, George- 30

Caldwell, Teresa- 44

Caloroso, Cammy - 15

Caloroso, Frank- 54, 58, 78

Campbell, James- 86

Candillo, Gina- 58

Candillo, Tiffany- 30

Cangelose, Andy- 30, 135

Cangelosi, Steve- 15, 151

Canty, Tracy- 145, 146

Canzonere, David- 58 ¢

Caravella, Vince- 45 g%?x?'l:llioull:\gxc 1_631

Carollo, John- 16 Davenport Leia. 60

Carrillo, Angela- 16 Do rardes

Carter, Amy- 45, 144, 146 Davp,}n;;eis

Carter, Andranette- 160 Y A )

Carter, Cassandra- 30 Davis, Marguerite- 88

garter, DaFmom 134, 156, 158 gavgfs,Sw!A- i%ds o
ascone, Fina- 16 avis, rieginala- OU,

Casone, Gina- 28, 30 Davis,Vicki- 16

Cascone, Phyllis- 58 Davis,Viola- 31

Castle Dian- 86, 167 Day,David- 90

Castro, Lisa- 30 Dean,Kevin- 31

Cavallaro, Aimee- 45 Dean,Mildred- 16

Cavallaro, Joseph- 59, 135 DeBrevi,Christina- 45

Chandler, Janet- 55, 59, 78, 79 Deg ] 31

Chapman; Lisa- 59,87 Dallerce i Ravile

Spatman, e DeMaddalena,Mike- 16,151

Chhim, Chahada- 30 , g

Chhim, Kennary- 30 Dennison,Billie- 45,147

169



Denson,Bryant- 45,166
Denson, Timothy- 151

Denton,Mary- 61

DeShazer,Cynthia- 144,146,147,

161
Deféx;zer,Dena- 16,145,148, 147,
DeShazer,Steve: 43,45,157,158 L e i 4o
Devero, Julie- 16 Farnsworth, Freda- 98
Devero,Shawn- 31 Finks Don- 33
Dewitt, Michael- 61 F!nl S, B°'l‘°' 33
Diﬁaetano,Ros& 16 iniey, bob-
Dillard,John- 31 Fiorello, Nick- 17, 151
Dillee,Keith- 61 Fisher, Sheila- 33
DiMartino,Carolyn- 45 Flannery, Cory- 46
DiMartino,Joe- 16,138 Flannery, Eric- 33
DiMartino Mike- 75 Flathers, Chris- 62
Dishman,fanet— 16 Flores, Faron- 17
Dean,Marie- 60 Florez, Sheila- 33
Doan,Thuy Ngoc- 31 Flynn, Lisa- 17
Dodgson, Harry- 43,45 Fonsec% Javier- 62
Dominguez, Paul- 32 Foster, Carol- 17
DonCarlos,Rosanna- 91 g‘g:te{' iDaileqte- 1:;73
Dorcy,Jamel- 16 Foxnﬂicl;cl -32% S
Dorcy Kelly- 31 Freeman, Shelley- 62
Dorrell,Cammie- 46,167 v m;nl,‘ 37 ey-
Dorrell, Mike- 46 reund, Lu-

Dotson,Trisha- 17
Dotson,Sheila- 161,167
Dottoli,Sherry- 16
oug teg,De - 166
oug 1 I axg-
ovls, illie- 32
Du,Huyen- 17
Du,Thuy Trang- 32

Du,Tu Duc- g 2
ca - .
BuncanBiady DON'S PHARMACY
Dunlap Sheilithia- 17 Computerized Family Records
147,167 Delivery Service
Senior Citizen Discount

Dunn,Gail- 43,46
Durham, Henry- 17

Annual Insurance Tax Records
Mon-Frl Sam-7pm St Sam-6pm
Russell Stover Candies

Greeting Cards
4128 St. John

Eades, Jennifer- 46
Ealy, Serena- 17

Ealy, Yolanda- 32
Eason, Shurhonda- 61
Eckhart, Barbara- 32
Eddings Abbey- 61
Elder, Steve- 62

Eng, Sambun- 33

Ersery, Lyndon- 46 Gambino, Mike- 17
Encorgar,ycnh:i,:ﬁne- 46, 87 Gant, Monique- 17
Espino, Toni- 33 Garcia, Christine- 63, 76
Erer Andrew: 46 Garcia, Shelley- 46

Gardner, Dianna- 46, 87
Gatten, Annette- 63
Gay, Sherri- 63

170



ITALIAN AND GREEK FOODS

F. SCIMECA & SONS INC. 2613 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE

SCIMECA'S SUPER MKT. KANSAS CITY. MO 64124

OWNERS.
PHONE 1447 INDEP, AVE, PERRY & CARLA SCHEUERMAN 2318110

816-842.6387 KANSAS CITY, MO, 84108

_ Six reasons why
high school seniors
should graduate to
Guarding.

You can give your seniors a good start
into the future by steering them to the Army
National Guard.

The Guard offers, in addition to long-term
benefits, six immediate values: a paycheck every
month; tuition assistance; training in leadership
and technical skills which can contribute to
civilian careers; part-time service compatible with
other job or school requirements; a close-to-home
location; and the satisfaction of being “on guard”
to help in any local or national emergency.

For more information on career opportuni-
ties available in the Army Guard please call

Larry Tolliver, SSG

A A’ (816) 923-9608

1 7600 Ozark Rd.

NN %g s K.C.,, Mo. 64129
< "&"‘!‘E‘t.

! kk’ y The Guardis
D 4 ‘ * America at its best.

NATIONAL
GUARD

171



Gerit, Kelly- 46 Hernandez, Lorena- 46

Gerstner, Brenda- 17 Herndon, Clifford- 18
Gerstneé, ]emnnfer- 46 Hickman, Tyrone- 151
ris- : -
Shetatonds Hill, Brvan: 16
Gipson, Lisa- 43 Hill, Marvin- 151
Gigﬁ: Iof);- 46 Hitchcock, Theresa- 65, 87
Gxokas, Sophia- 33 Hogan, Tamera- 65
Giordano, Nick- 63 Hohensinner, Johanna- 46
Givhan, Darwin- 33, 151 Holker, Christina- 34
Gladney, Raymond- 93 Hollingsworth, Clem- 89
Glorioso, John- 151 Holloway, Neva- 18
Glorioso, John Sr.- 151, 159 T
Goens, Charlene- 46 Holst, Lisa- 34
Feys Hopkins, Adrianne- 34

Goodman, Cindy- 63 -
Gordon, John- 17, 151, 166 Horton, Janice- 87
Gordon, Tamara- 17 Houchin, Debbie- 46
Goss, Roxene- 17 House, Shirley- 87
Grabill, David- 33 Howard, Lisa- 18
Grabill, Glen- 63 Hudson, Danny- 151
Graves, Kenny- 17 Hudson, Harold- 95
Graves, Mary- 46 Humbird, Darryle- 65
Green, Pat- 79 Hunsucker, Helen- 34
Gromr Mazvin. 17, Hunt, Evelyn- 88

Guarino %enny- 64 Hunt, Mark- 46

umm, James- 18 Hunter, Angela- 34

Gusman, Jerome- 33, 153 Hupp, Beatrice- 47
Gusman, Pete- 46, 153
Gusman, Valerie- 18

Garcia, Lisa- 17
SNYDER'’S
H 2620 Independence Avenue
483-4548
Ha, Au- 33

Hager, George- 33, 166
Haliburton, Latonya- 33
Handson, Donna- 33
Handson, Ricky- 33
Hansell, Jeff- 34

Harris, Charles- 96, 150
Harrison, Kathy- 18 ]

Top quality meats and produce

Harrison, Michael- 34
Hasam, Turek- 34, 135, 151
Haskell, Richard- 91
Hawkins, Lisa- 64
%wtholrln,bfcam- 89

yes, Rebecca- 46 Jackson, Eugene- 166
Hayner, Mary- 64 Jackson, Joy- 34
Haywood, Todd- 46 Jackson, Lavonda- 18
Heinrichs, Shelly- 64, 77 Jackson, Mark- 34
Hensley, Michael- 64 Jackson, Robert- 96
Hensley, Michelle- 18

Jackson, Yolanda- 47
Hercules, Dianna- 18 Jacobs, James- 65, 78

172



Jennings, Rebecca- 65
Jennings, Sherry- 18
Johnson, Barbara- 18
Johnson, Betty, 18

Johnson, George- 28, 35
Johnson, Robbie- 47
Johnson, Rosie- 54, 134, 160
Johnson, Sheila- 35
Johnson, Shonelle- 18

Johnston, Elizabeth- 65, 87, 153

Johnston,Jamye- 35
Jones, Christine- 66

Jones, Gregory- 28, 35, 148, 151, 166

Jones,James- 47
Jones,Jamie- 18

Jones, Loretta- 66

Judon, Latonya- 54, 66, 125

K

Kalwei, Dana- 35
Keane, John- 90
Kelley, Archie- 86
Kelly, Duane- 91
Keeney, Melissa- 35
Keeney, Theresa- 18
Keophaphone, Samrane- 47
Kierman, Denise- 18
Kincaid, Paula- 35, 87
Kincaid, Terry- 35, 152
King, Becky- 47
Kirkendall, Danny- 99
Knight, Susan- 87
Kobel, Patti- 18
Koenig, Susan- 87
Kullman, Esther- 87

L

Laffler, Albert- 35
Laffler,James- 66
Landers, Joe- 47
Lane, Tracy- 66
Lara, Claudia- 35

4200 ST. JOHN
KANSAS CITY, MO, 64123
2311828 421-1880

Larabee, Rose- 36, 145, 146
Lawrence, Michael- 47, 151
Leforgee, Bryan- 93

Leggio, Angela- 36

Leggio, Joseph- 67, 75, 134
Lentell, Rosemary- 92
Leslie, Robert- 36
Letourneau, Becky- 18
Letourneau, Matt- 47, 134
Liberto, Nancy- 47

Ligon, Diedra- 47
Liseo,Joe- 47

Lloyd, Julius- 36

Lockhart, Willie- 151
Lomeli, Christina- 47
Lomeli, Olympia- 19
Lomeli, Yvette- 19

Long, Cecil- 47

Lora, Monica- 19

Louvier, Tina- 36

Lovelace, Donna- 95

Lucas, Angela- 19

Lucas, Robert- 19

Lung, Martha- 36

Lusby, Tammy- 67

Ly, Da- 36

M

Mabin, Rita- 96, 144, 146
Mahoney, Jim- 99
Manser, Shelly- 47
Martin, Dana- 67

Martin, Kevin-166

Martinez, Alice- 67, 78, 124, 138, 150

Martinez, Michael- 36, 151

Helly s Bakery

COOKIES, BREADS, DONUTS, ITALIAN COOKIES

AND
OECORATED CAKES

508 WALNUT
KANSAS CITY, MO 64108

173



=
=
—"
-
L
o0
<M




Martinez, Vicki- 36
Maxwell, Natalie- 67

May, Reginald- 92
Maycock, Linda- 37
McConnell, Terry- 37, 135
McCuen, Mike- 151
McDaniel, Alecia- 68
McDaniel, Rhonda- 37
McFarland, Bobbi- 37
McGee, Lisa- 19

Mclintyre, Barbara- 48
McKillip, Ginger- 37
McKnight, Tawna- 68
Mcleod, Yolanda- 19
McMillin, Betty- 94
McMurray, Gina- 48, 87
McMurry, Reauxdell- 94
McNurlin, Bridget- 37
Meeks, Anthony- 20
Meeks, Glen- 68

Men, Chheang- 37
Mendenhall, Virginia- 98
Meneses, Yolanda-20
Mercer, Lydia- 88

Mesh Sherri- 19

Metz, Carl- 68

Middleton, Rachelle- 55, 68, 75, 76, 79
Middleton, Renee- 43, 47
Middleton, Roxane- 37, 153
Miller, Anna- 37

Miller, Elaine- 93

Miller, Elizabeth- 68
Miller, Janet- 55, 68, 76, 79
Miller, Roy- 151

Miller, Serena-20

Mills, Robin- 47, 167
Mitchell, Craig- 47
Mitchell, Latanya- 47
Monroe, Welbon- 96
Montesano, Joseph- 99
Mosley, Rick- 47, 148, 151
Motley, Connie- 47, 87
Mott, Renita- 47, 87, 134
Mott, Ronnie- 166

Muragia, Alberto- 37, 151
Murphy, Barbara- 20
Murphy, Patty- 69

Muy, Vont- 20

N

VICTOR BROGOTO

Neiderman, Anne- 37
Nelson, Calvin- 79, 89
Nessari, Frank- 90
Newman, Paul- 156, 158
Newton, Lynne- 28, 37
Ngo, Ha Thi- 48

Ngo, Hoa- 48

Nguyen, Danh- 69
Nguyen, Dien- 48, 146
Nguyen, Dung- 69
Nguyen, Hong Thuy- 69
Nguyen, Mongly- 48
Nguyen, Thong- 48
Nguyen, Thuy- 144
Nguyen, Tram Thi- 69
Nguyen, Tui- 146
Nobles, Sherri- 48
Norfleet, Marshon- 37, 166
Norman, George- 20
Norris, Richard- 38
Nowell, Stacie- 38
Nowell, Tina- 38

O

Qates, Janet- 38
O’Brien, Katleen- 38
Odom, Connie- 69

Ogg, David- 48, 87
Ojeda, Michelle- 38, 153
Ojeda, Robert- 69
Okiver, Cozzetta- 20
Oliver, Mark- 48

Oliver, Terri- 134

618 Prospect
Kansas City, MO 84124

Phone: (816) 231-4538

DOMINICK BROGOTO

~
. BROGOTO SENTRY
HARDWARE, INC.

178



176

Orozco, Cynthia- 20
Orozco, Steve- 48
Ortega, Jo Marie- 20
Ortega,John- 69, 75
Osbourn, Robert- 21
Quch, Soadi- 21

P

Pace, Diane- 70
Pace,John- 48

Pace, Mary- 48
Panky, Rusty- 48
Parrish, Eric- 151
Passler, Ann- 70
Patrick, Dwayne- 38
Parr, Dee- 97
Partridge, Richard- 93
Pena, Victor- 70
Pennington, Pam- 144, 146, 147, 161
Penrice, Shannon- 148
Perez, Carmen- 21
Perkins, Dana- 48
Persell, Michelle- 38
Pham, Thuphuong- 49
Pham, Tinh- 70
Phan, Lan- 48

Phan, Mai Xuan- 70
Phelps, Audrey- 98
Phelps, Penny- 49
Phifer, Linda- 97
Phillips, Andre- 70
Phillips, Laura- 49, 87
Phillips, Leo- 21, 135
Phommata, Sourychanh- 49
Piggie, Marcell- 21
Pitts, Helen- 94
Poore, Shelly- 21, 147, 161
Pope, Kenny- 99
Popek, Edward- 90
Porter, Charles- 38
Potts, Iva- 21

Powell, Albert- 21
Powell, Mary- 49
Powell, Tina- 49
Powers, Cynthia- 49
Premer, Lowell- 89
Preston, Brenda- 22
Prewitt, Lisa- 22
Proctor, Tina- 22
Provance, Rhonda- 22
Pruett, Carl- 99

CLERS

UNITED SUPER
2904 Independence Ave.

R

Ralston, James- 39

Raybourn, Donnie- 49, 151, 166
Raybourn, Ronnie- 49, 134, 138, 166
Rayford, Roberta- 49

Razo, Monica- 22

Reavis, John Jr.- 99

Reed, Stacy- 43, 49, 87

Reed, Wayne- 149, 157, 158

Reese, Darryl- 152

Reyes, Connie- 49

Reyes, John- 71

Reyes, Ramona- 71

Reyes, Virginia- 71

Reynolds, Edward- 39

Reynolds, Fayun- 13, 22

Rhea, Joe- 22

Ribaudo, Debbie- 71

Richardson, Kevin- 71

Riddle, Gene- 97

Right, Carla- 22

Rimson, Deamos- 135, 153, 157, 158
Ring, Sherri- 22, 167

Roberts, Steve- 71, 75, 76, 78, 124, 148
Robins, Sandra- 22, 161, 167
Rogers, Gina- 39

Rodriguez, Bettina- 39

Rose, Ronald- 39

Ross, Edward- 151

Rowland, Chris- 49

Rowlette, Steve- 49, 134

S



Salas, Nick- 23

Salas, Paula- 49

Salinas, Darrell- 50, 152
Salinas, Ruben- 50

Salyer, Violet- 87

Sanchez, Lucy- 23
Sanders, Regina- 28, 39
Sandgren, Retta- 79, 88
Sandridge, Albert- 149, 151
Sanger, Charles- 91, 158
Santellan, Regina- 72
Sapenaro, Catherine- 72
Sapenaro, Debbie- 50
Sassman, Becki- 72, 75, 134
Scardino, Lisa- 39, 138
Scardino, Sam- 72, 134
Schaeffer, Eric- 76, 125, 148
Schlechter, John- 50
Schopf, Christy- 39

Scott, Jai- 151

Scroggins, Steve- 97, 150, 151, 166
Settles, Helen- 161
Shadley, Tammy- 39
Shannon, Dena- 167
Sharp, Paul- 72, 166

Shaw, David- 50

Shaw, Kristina- 23

Shelton, Dwayne- 151
Shipley, Betty- 97
Shockley, Tina- 39
Shortino, Mark- 39
Shortino, Susan- 23
Shumate, Claretha- 86
Sierra, Victor- 39

Sill, Louis- 39

Simmons, Kathy- 97

Sims, Carl- 149
Simsheuser, Angela- 50, 87
Singleton, Mary- 98

Sivils, Michelle- 23
Skinner, Michelle- 50
Skinner, Tim- 39

Small, Waunita- 96

MarfairR

CEANERS & [AUNDRY

2807 Independence Ave.

Smalley, Twila- 23
Smallwood, Harold- S0
Smith, Alma- 90

Smith, Carolyn- 50
Smith, Chris- 72, 135, 152
Smith, Debbie- 50
Smith, Donnetta- 50, 167
Smith, Joe- 151

Smith, Lisa- 13, 23, 161
Smith, Robinetta- 72
Smith, Tyrone- 149, 166
Sok, Channy- 39

Sok, Sichan- 50

Sok, Vanna- 39

Sok, Vanny- 40
Spellmeyer, Kim- 73
Spencer, Regina- 50
Spidle, Barbara- 99
Spillman, Glenn- 92
Spindal, Cyndi- 40
Sportsman, Antonio- 23, 151
Srisavat, Rajsabud- 50
Stewart, Melanie- 23
Stivers, Shannon- 23
Stivers, Tim- 24

Stokes, Cary- 166
Storms, Rebecca- 98
Striplin, Chris- 24
Stuart, Mike- 24

Suber, Phillip- 50
Sullivan, Tonya- 24
Suos, Maly- 50
Sutherlin, Regina- 40
Snowden, Pam- 50, 87

T

Tabor, Charmelle- 95

Taibi, Charla- 55, 73, 87

Tamanaha, Doris- 93

Tanner, David- 73, 149

Tatium, Valerie- 40

Tatum, Robin- 43

Taylor, Melinda- 73, 134, 160

Teel, Chuck- 73, 75

Tejada, Stephanie- 24

Thomas, Brenda- 90

Thomas, Debbie- 40

Thomas, Larry- 90

Thompson, Alice- 40

Thompson, Craig- 43, 50, 151

Thompson, Darrell- 156, 158

Thompson, ;oséga; 2948
ompson, Judith-

;l};omgson, Karen- 134, 160

Thompson,

Tith, Hoeun- 24

Wendy- 30, 40, 145, 146, 147

177



Todd, Charles- 40
Todd, Kimberly- S0
Tolefree, Gerald- 73, 87
Tollett, Marla- 95
Torres, Dan- 94

Touch, Chamroaun- 24
Tran, Kelly- 40
Triplett, Cozeene- 86
Tripp, Cassandra- 50
Truschinger, Carla- 24
Tucker, Andrew- 24

Tucker, Angela- 73, 145, 146

Turner Rachel- 50

U

Ulrich, Ron- 99

Vv

Vaca, Bobby- 24
Vaca, Chris- 24
Valenzuela, James- 50
Valla, Debbie- 24
Vega, Anthony- 74
Verdone, Barbara- 98
Vigiliaturo, Vince- 50
Vochatzer, John- 40

W

Wade, Ray- 95, 155
Waters, Danny- 51
Watson, Larry- 89
Webb, Sondra- 74
Weuunan, Robert- 40
West, Cora- 24
West, Donna- 40
West, Lonnie- 92
West, Willie- 151
Wheeler, Chris- 51
Whoolor, Denise- 74, 75, 125
White, Betty- 40
White, Jason- 24

, Lavera- 88
Whito Marvin- 157, 158
Whlhull,r 16040
Whitney, Faye-

Christina- 51

Wﬂbn. Wade- 40

DARI DIP'N DEL|

5216 Independence Avenye

Ice Cream Parlor & Del;

Tel. 483-9899

Wilkenson, Tammie- 74
Williams, Anthony- 51
Williams, David- 166
Williams, Diane- 24
Williams, Latonya- 24
Williams, Penny- 51
Williams, Stefanie- 51, 134
Williamson, Sheila- 51
Wilmore, Dernck 157, 158
Wilmore, Roy- 135, 151
Wilson, Beverly- 43, 51, 87
Wilson, Brenda- 51, 134 160
leson Ginger- 74, 76, 167
W;lson Leann- 13, 24
leson Johnnie- 51
Wlseman, Alisha- 24
Wiseman, Lisa- 161
Wiseman, Maria- 40
Woods, Michael- 41, 151
Wright Renita- 147
Wright, Robert- 51, 151

) 6

Yates, Tina- 41
Yates, Trudy- 24
Yeager, Danice- 51
Yeager, Rick- 74
Young, Vernell- 94

Z

Zahnter, Susan- 41
Zahnter, Tina- 25
Zamampa Julie- 41
Zilo,Jenny 51



[ g b f“' or "?. Hr
" gl r
B il TANTRATEANT N el s
T AT I T G T AL A |
2 . - { { 5
& b | e
< ey

Northeast High School

: X

, ’! ri i

& (s R -

1914 Nl ‘
LI : "

mxfid

NOR'EASTER 1984VOL. LXX



THE NOR'EASTER STAFF DEDICATES THIS BOOK TO YOU!!

Maybe you have just finished your high school years or maybe you are just starting
them, but basically we all go through the same things. We all have ourupsand downs
throughout high school, but when we look back it will seem like a carefree time
compared to what the future holds.

The Seniors, who have just finished high school, have a whole new life ahead of
them. The memories of Northeast are all they have to take with them. Hopefully, these
memories will last a lifetime.

The freshman, who are just starting high school, have a lot of good times ahead of
them here at Northeast. We hope that they will enjoy them as much as we have enjoyed
our four years here at Northeast.

As you go through this book we hope it reminds you of yourself going “through the
years”.

NORTHEAST SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL
415 South Van Brunt

Kansas City, Missouri
Principal--Stephen Brown, Jr.



f HiI'm Nor'man and I'm going to be your guide through the pages of this book. The‘\
Nor'easter Staff asked me to do this, And since they're such good friends of mine I'd
like to introduce you to them. First of all there’'s the co-editors or the Janet's (as they are
sometimes called), Janet Miller and Janet Chandler. They are also responsible along
with Charla Taibi, for the Senior section. Charlaisthe business managertoo. Now the
Junior section was done by Johanna Hohensinner and Chris Garcia. And Rachelle
Middleton and Regina Santellan worked on Sophomores. To finish up the classes, Pam
Beam and Denise Wheeler had the job of putting together the Freshmen section. The
Faculty and administration section was the responsibility of Pat Green and David
Boley. Lucy Cline, Francis Bishop, and Renee Middleton were the ones who made the
Activities section work. Clubs and Organizations was worked on by Tammy Cox,
Stefanie Williams and Jenny Zito. And Tammy worked on Sports too, along with Bobby
Cohens and Ginger Wilson. Lastly, but certainly not leastly, is our chief photographer
David Canzonere. Everybody did a really great job! So now let's get this show on the
road.




Table of Contents

TR T onateron s s Ao o OO 1

HI! WELCOM
T0 “THEY
yearBook ||




Freshman

U IOt S ot e 42







IndexX & Ads:, ot s



2638~ 1984

First Class ’_L_d_‘eerﬁgg

—
| Sept. 13 & 14 Homecoming
Sy (e i ‘ i J



B:&innint ‘Qf Baéketball Seas?n Nov. 26  Christmas

o.

New Year \<r Jan. 1




PROGRAM
DANCE
DANCE
DANCE

SaoNG
DANCE
SoNG
SONG

End of 1st. Semester,Mid-Year Grads Jan. 26 Viking Varitie
N

N, —
Washingtons Birthday

March 4

AN

AT

U=
NS

==

h 20

= .
kM March 21
irst Trac 3 -"b arc

—

Beginning of Baseball Season Marc

10



Easter Brea April 20-23  Jr. Sr. Prom

c«@g

April 27

\
D () o
‘f#\’ R | o

— [
Baccalaureateu \ May 20  Graduation__ L_’\,\Mayj 23

C= NG
0 UI4"““T\EM1
D! | oo o WaEe
ol/ax [ \ jmemal
4 | |
Last day of School __ Jone " 12

11



Freshmen

=~




Freshman Class

Officers

President: Leann Wilson
Vice-President: Jack Arena
Secretary: Fayun Reynolds

Treasurer: Lisa Smith
Sponsor: Mr. Premer

13



14

Richard Alleman
Stacie Allen
Christine Anderson
Glen Anderson
Jerry Archer

Jack Arena

Joe Bakor
Micheal Barbosa
Beverly Battaglia
Stacey Bennett

Thomas Benning Stacey Boley
Gary Billings Melissa Box
Alex Biscari
Diana Black

Can you believe



-

Vito Brancato

that they hold the key to the FUTURE!!

Kevin Brewer
Rhonda Brockman
Louis Brown

Lorita Brown
Shawna Burke
Jay Buso
Cammy Caloroso
Steve Cangelosi

15



John Carollo
Angela Carrille
Fina Cascone
Carolyn Cooley

Sandy Corter
Anthony Costanza
Marc Cotrel
Dominic Cusimano

Phung Dang
Sherry Dottoli
Vicki Davis
Mildred Dean

Ray DeHorrera
Mike DeMaddalena
Dena DeShazer
Julie Devero

Rose Digaetano
Joe DiMartino
Janet Dishman
Jamel Dorcy




Trisha Dotson
Huyen Du
Sheillithia Dunlap
Henry Durham

Serena Ealy
Michelle Farley
Nick Fiorello
Faron Flores

Lisa Flynn
Carol Foster
Darlene Foster
Mike Gambino

Monique Gant
Lisa Garcia
Brenda Gerstner
John Gordon

Tamara Gordon
Roxene Goss
Kenny Graves
Marvin Greer

17



18

James Gumm
Valerie Gusman
Neva Holloway
Kathy Harrison
Michelle Hensley

Dianna Hercules
Clifford Herndon
Bryan Hill

Lisa Howard
Lavonda Jackson
Sherry Jennings

Barbara Johnson
Betty Johnson
Shonelle Johnaon

Jamie Jones
Theresa Keeney
Denise Kierman
Patti Kobel

Bocky Letourneau



Olympia Lomeli Yvette Lomeli

Monica Lora

Another Freshman hard at work!

Angela Lucaa
Robert Lucas
Henry Martinez
Lisa McGee
Yolanda Mcleod

19



Before you graduate, the required
classes are; Gym, Fundamentals of
Arithmetic. and lunch.

Anthony Meeks
Yolanda Meneses

Sherri Mesh
Serena Miller

Barbara Murphy t
Vont Muy

That's right, my last name is MESH!!! |

Georae Norman Jo Marie Ortega



Isn’t this EXCITING?!!!

Marcell Piggie
Shelly Poore

Iva Potts
Albert Powell

Carmen Perez
Leo Phillips



Lisa Prewitt
Tina Proctor

Joe Rhea *Rhonda Provance
Carla Right Monica Razo
Fayun Reynolds

What's the matter, did you miss your afternoon nap?

Sherri Ring
Sandra Robing

22



Lucy Sanchez
Kristina Shaw

HOSTAGES?!!!

Susan Shortino Lisa Smith
Michelle Sivils Antonio Sportsman
Twila Smalley

Melanie Stewart
Shannon Stivers

23



Tim Stivers
Chris Striplin
Mike Stuart
Tonya Sullivan

Stephanie Tejada
Joyce Thompson
Hoeun Tith
Chamrocun Touch

Carla Truschinger
Andrew Tucker
Bobby Vaca
Chris Vaca

Debbie Valla
Cora West
Jason White
Diane Williams

Latonya Williams
Leann Wilson
Alishs Wiseman
Trudy Yates




.
m Freshman

71 (X (&) G

Class
Of

\\871[

Your Freshman year is the year everybody made fun of you, pushed you around and
called you little kids. Remember the first day of school as a Freshman? You didn't quite -

G

-~

know what to expect. The school was big, confusing and the upperclassmen sure
didn’t seem to help. You did really stupid things like scream, yell and giggle thatreally
brought out your age. You did all kinds of things to impress the upperclassmen and '
now your beginning torealize how childish you really were. But your Freshman yearis
important, its building a base to the future. Its the change from children to young
adults. The years will go fast so enjoy them and just remember the Class of 84 will

always have more!!!! Good luck Class of 87!l

W]

K

25



Through the Years







Sophomore

Class thcers

P
From left to right: Ricky Fox, Regina Sanders, We dyThomp on,

wlh-«mw o Newton, a dG Cuc
\




a
s
&l

{ :
Anthony Bostic Alonda Browning
Demitrius Brockman Margaret Bryson
N
~ R

-

|

2 4

l

s |
- |
> |

A

Bridgette Anderson Frank Barelli

Sissy Andrews Paul Baskett
Larry Arens Archelle Blount
Greg Arthur Chuck Bomar

FIRST WITH THE FEATURES WOMEN WANT MOST

29



Sheila Burnsworth Tiffany Candillo
George Cairns Andy Cangelose

HALLELUJAH Cassandra Carter
Gina Cagcone
Lisa Castro
Laura Chatman

Chahada Chhim
Kennary Chhim
Santa Childe
Deborah Clopton



Larry Coagrove Lucy D'Angelo Shawn Devero Thuy Doan
Sandy Cosgrove Viola Davia John Dillard Kelly Dorcy
Donald Cox Kevin Dean

Carrie Cundiif James DeGeare



32

Paul Dominguez

Pam Douglas

Billie Dove
Thuy Trang Du

Cindy Ducan
Dee Duncan

Yolanda Ealy
Barbara Eckhart



Sambun Eng
Toni Espino
Don Finks
Sheila Fisher

Erick Flannery
Shetla Florez
Larita Fountain
Sopia Giokas

Darwin Givhan
David Grabill
Jerome Gusman
Au Ha

George Hager
Latonya Haliburton
Donna Handson
Ricky Handson

CLASS OF '86



Jeif Hansell
Michael Harrison
Turek Hasam
Christina Holker

Lisa Holst
Adrianne Hopkins

Helen Hunsucker
Angela Hunter

Joy Jackson
Mark Jackson



George Johnson
Sheila Johnson

Jamye Johnston
Gregory Jones

Dana Kalwei
Melissa Keeny

Paula Kincaid
Terry Kincaid

Albert Laffler
Claudia Lara

35



36

Oh! I wish I had a banana split right now.

\\

Rose Larabee Tina Louvier Da Ly Michael Martinez
Angela Leggio Martha Lung Alma Madrigals Vicki Martinez
Robert Lealie

Julius Lloyd



Linda Maycock
Terry McConnell
Rhonda McDaniel
Bobbi McFarland

Ginger McKillip

Bridget McNurlin
Chheang Men
Roxane Middleton

Anna Miller
Ann Mitchell
Alberto Murgia
Anne Neiderman

Lynne Newton
Lan Ngo

Mary Nguyen
Marshon Norfleet

37



Richard Norris
Stacie Nowell
Tina Nowell
Janet Oates

Kathy O'Brien

Don't look! My locker is a mess.

Michelle Ojeda

Cynthia Orozco
Dwayne Patrick
Michelle Persell
Charles Porter



James Ralston
Edward Reynolds
Gina Rodgers
Bettina Rodriguez

Regina Sanders
Lisa Scardino
Christy Schopi

Tammy Shadley
Tina Shockley
Mark Shortino
Victor Sierra




Vanny Sok
Cindy Spendal
Regina Sutherlin
Valerie Tatium

Debbie Thomas
Alice Thompson
Wendy Thompson
Charles Todd

Kelly Tran

John Vochatzer
Robert Weinman
Donna West

Betty White
Chrystal Whitesell
Bernice Whitney
Wade Wilken



Susan Zahnter
Julie Zamarripa

Maria Wiseman
Michael Woods
Tina Yates

Tynetta Zachary

41



Juniors




JUNI
OR CLASS OFFICERS

Pxesident
Debra MiddletoR

. Y
g Y :
VR, " %
- v‘ :."‘ 7
v HN i
b : &

L . P v,
q
'
" R bl
' t
1) Qri sa 1 on, anbrown (o) niatum ha
S a



Fraok Achllle Leah Banks
Woody Admire Constance Barr
Debra Allman Ezra Barr
Paula Anderson

Ronald Bandy

Nanci Battaglia
Terri Bell
Lawrence Bishop

Michelle Blunt

Cralg Bondick

Chantana
Bouphanouvong

Lisa Breth
Noland Brown
Tan Bui

Tuyen Bul
Tereasa Caldwell



Vince Caravella
Amy Carter
John Cascone
Aimee Cavallaro

Sopheap Chhin
Lorna Christian
Richard Cline

Deanna Colvert
Donna Constanza
Jeff Davis

Paula Davis
Christina DeBrevi
Billie Dennison

Bryant Denson
Steven DeShazer
Carolyn DiMartino
Harry Dodgson

45



Cammie Dorrell
Mike Dorrell
Gail Dunn

Lorena Hernandez
Johanna

Hohensinner
Debbie Houchin
Mark Hunt

Jennifer Eades Shelly Garcia John Gickas
Lyndon Ersery Dianna Gardner Mary Graves
Cristine Escobar Kelly Gerlt Pots Gusman
Andrew Eyer Jennifer Gerstner Rebecca Hayes

Cory Flannery Charlene Goens Todd Haywood



Beatrice Hupp
Yolanda Jackson
Robbie Johnson
James Jones

Samrane Nancy Liberto
Keophaphona Diedra Ligon

Becky King Joe Liseo

Joe Landers Christina Lomeli

Michael Lawrence Cecil Long
Matt Letourneau

by

Shelly Manser
Renee Middleton
Robin Mills
Craig Mitchell
Latanya Michell

\-“'\

Rick Moaley
Connie Motely
Renita Mott

47



Dana Perkins
Gina McMurray

Hoa Ngo Sherri Nobbles Steve Orozco
Ha Thi Ngo No Ngo John Pace

Barbara Mclntire

Lan Phan

Thong Nguyen Mongly Nguyen David Ogg Mary Pace
Dien Nguyen Mark Oliver Rusty Panky



Thuphvong Pham

Penny Phelps

Laura Phillips

Sourychanh
Phommata

Mary Powell

You talkin’ about her?

Y

Tina Powell Roberta Rayford Chris Rowland Paula Salas
Cynthia Powers Stacy Reed Steve Rowlette
Donnie Raybourn Connie Reyes

Ronnle Raybourn

49



Angela Simsheuser Rajsabud Srisavat

© 7 Michelle Skinner B Phillip Suber

! Harold Smallwood Maly Suos
Carolyn Smith Craig Thompson

Debbie Smith Kimberly Todd

Cassandra Tripp
Rachel Turner
James Valenzuala
Vince Vigliaturo

Donetta Smith
Pam Snowden
Sichan Sok
Regina Spencer

Darrell Salinas
Ruben Salinas
Debbie Sspenaro
John Schlechter
David Shaw




Danny Waters
Chris Wheeler
Christina Wilken
Ponny Williams
Anthony Williams

Stefanie Williams
Sheila Williamson

iv "y

Beverly Wilson
Brenda Wilson

Johnnie Wlson
Robert Wright

Danice Yeager
Jenny Zito

51






. "‘ -~
’ Y |
3 . .
“&‘l‘ [
|

FEINN
o § - ii
.‘ =%
| “%
| -_%\

I I l“,;l,\'{[ ‘ =

il
i) =

o =
: “‘0/—“_.‘ A \

1
I




Sgt. at Arms
Frank Caloroso

Senior

af

Vice President %—2_

LaTonya Judon




Business Committee
David Boley

Secretary Lucy Cl.ine
Charla Taibi Janet Miller
Rachelle Middleton

Officers

Treasurer

Giftorian 3 .
Janet Chandler Frances Bishop 55




Tammy Anderson

Laura Arnold

Yolanda Abron

Well this is it. . . our Senior
yvear! We've nearly sweat
blood to make it here, We are
all ready to don our gowns
and caps with tassels. We
walk and talk with pride of
being graduating Seniors;
but, more than just once in a
while we look back and
realize that school had come
and gone so quick. All those
years of fun and of worry, of
just plain growing up are
behind us. We can’t see it
now, but we will miss those
years. Those were the years of
real freedom. We will soon
understand what our elders
meant by “these are the best
vears of your life”

Tammy Akers

Angela Argento

Kevin Ax



Pam Beam Shanea Bell

Johnetta Betts Frances Bishop

Sylvia Blackburn David Boley Toni Bonomo 57



Susan Breth

Danny Burns

Eunice Butler Frank Caloroso

Gina Candillo

B N Avid Canzonere Phyllis Cascone



Joseph Cavallaro Janet Chandler

Lisa Chapman Christina Clark

Tonya Collier Angela Cooley 59



s

Lela Davenport

Marie Dean

"Tammy Cox

Larry Cox

Reginald Davis



Mary Denton

Shuronda Eason

Hopefully, we won't forget
the friends and the good
times we've made here at
Northeast. Don't forget that
we've helped to “build” this
school and the memories will
forever echo through the
halls.

We have alot of living left to
do. While these may have
been the "best years of our
lives”, we here at Nor'easter
wish you better than the best
“through the years’ to come.

GOOD LUCK!
The Nor'easter staff of 1984

Isn't she a Doll?!?

Michael DeWitt

Abby Eddings

61



Our Masterpiece!!!

Steve Elder

Stacey Farley Chris Flathers Javier Fonseca

62 You call these people SENIORS??? Shelly Freem
_ an



Christine Garcia

Nick Giordanao

Annette Gatten

You know I'm Jammin'!!

Cindv Goodman

Sherri Gay

Kris Gibbs

Glen Grabill




Pat Green Where, where? Over there! Benny Guarino

Lisa Hawkins Mary Hayner

Shelly Heinrichs Michael Hengley



Theresa Hitchock Tamera Hogan

James Jacobs

65

Rebecca Jennings Elizabeth Johnston



Chris Jones

All of the activities we
were involved in, the dances
we went to with that special
person,

Loretta Jones

LaTonya Judon

James Laffler

66 Tr acy Lane



Joseph Leggio

and the games we attended
to support our teams, will

Tammy Lusby

always be a part of our
high school memories.

Dana Martin

Alice Martinez

Natalie Maxwell 67



Alecia McDaniel

Tawna McKnight

:_; { Glenn Meeks

Carl Metz

Jeff Mezzacasa

Rachelle Middleton

68

Elizabeth Miller



Patty Murphy

I Dung Nguyen

Hong Thuy Nguyen

Connie Odom

= Robert Ojeda

Dahn Nguyen

Tram Thi Nguyen




The Angelic Graduate

Diane Pace

Ann Marie Passler

Victor Pena

Mai Huan Phan

A break from cafeteria food!




John Reyes

Ramona Reyes

Virginia Reyes

Kevin Richardson

Did you hear the one about . . . .

71

Steve Roberts



Regina Santellan Catherine Sapenaro Becki Sassmann

Sam Scardino Paul Sharp

The many hours spent
studying for that big test,
and the feeling of accomplish-
ment when you get that E,
is what it is all about.

Robinetta Smith

72 Chris Smith



Kim Spellmeyer Charla Taibi

@ .
As we go through the years,
we will always remember the
special friends we had at North-
: east Sr. We will never forget
David Tanner allotthe good times

Angela Tucker 73

Gerald Tolefree




Anthony Vega Sondra Webb

The Class of 1984

Tammie Wilkerson

074

Ginger Wilson Rick Yeager



 SENIOR BALLOT

Best Looking
Laura Arnold &
John Ortega

Best Athletes
Denise Wheeler &

Jerome Armstrong

Most Popular Dingiest
Pam Beam & Becki Sassmann &
Steve Roberts Most Likely to Succeed Chuck Teel

Rachelle Middleton &
Joe Mike Leggio




Friendliest
Janet Miller &
Eric Schaeffer

Prettiest Eyes
Laura Arnold &
Steve Roberts

Done the Most

Rachelle Middleton &
David Boley

Class Clowns
Ginger Wilson &

Chris Cornelison

Best Buddjeg
Pam Beam g Chris Garcia



Biggest Flirts
Shanea Bell &

Barry Shackelford

Most Spirited
Tammy Cox &
Bobby Cohens

Night Rockers (Partiers)
Shelly Heinrichs & Larry Cox

Happiest
Janet Miller & Sam Scardino

77



Most Conceited Goody Two Shoes
Alice Martinez & Janet Chandler &
Steve Roberts David Boley

Pain in the Butt Biggest Mouths
Shanea Bell & Pam Beam & Studliest

Frank Caloroso Jimmy Jacobs Steve Roberts




Best Students

Rachelle Middleton &
Pat Green

Favorite Teachers
Mrs. Sandgren &
Mr. Nelson

Most Shy

Frances Bishop & Brian Cotrel

Miss Priss
Janet Chandler

79



SENIOR WILL

I, Velma Abston, leave my fantastic sight to Linda Loper and my sweet personality to Laticia Davis.

I, Tammy Lynne Akers being of sound mind, do hereby leave my Drum Major title to the one who
succeeds me, my looks and personality to my twin brother Phillip Suber, my musicabilities to Charles
McDonald, my ability to smile and be happy all the time to Donnie Wilson and to Tony Alexander I
leave my friendship.

I, Karen Marie Batton, will my smarts, luck, and height to Rachael Turner, and my luck with grades to
Tina Powell.

I, Shanea Bell, leave my acne free skin to Richard Calohan.

I, Eunice Butler, leave my silky black hairto Linda Loper, my super dancing talents to Waquita Norman,
and my intelligence to Renita Mott.

I, Janet Chandler, leave my school spirit and dance experience to the 1984-85 Pom-Pon Squad, my Co-

3ptain g}:‘jsition to Stefanie Williams, and my Nor'easter Co-editor position to any Junior who loves a

I, Lucy Cline, will Matt Letourneau the ability to not take no for an answer from Renee Middleton.

I, Miss Tonya Collier, leave my former Saxophone crew members, Tomie Freeman and Tracy Dunlap, all
of my “muscianship” talent to carry on our name in '85,

L'Iammy Cox, will all my great Pom-Pon memories to Gina McMurray, and to the rest of the girls in the
Class of "85 I will my innocence.

ey Eddings, leave to Pam Snowden all my great Senior memories, and hope that her's are as great




I, Rosie Johnson, leave my clothes to Beverly Wilson.
I, Dana Martin, will to Matt Anderson our friendship that has lasted for 10 years.

I, Teresa Rojas, leave my volleyball talents to Leah Banks, my brightness to all the fellows, my craziness
Ms. Brenda Wilson, my eating to Ms. Paula Eason, and last but not least, I leave all the jealous girls

common sense and growing up to those who need it.

I, Robinetta Smith, being in a generous frame of mind, leave Beatrice Hupp ADAM ANT, U2, & BILLY
IDOL, but not DURAN DURAN!

I, Melinda Taylor, leave my strong pride to those that have weak ability, my touch of class to Brenda
Wilson and my mind technique to Beverly Wilson.

I, Kare; Thompson, leave to Paul Newman my lunch card. (Remember you can only eat on one lunch
period)

I, Ginger Wilson, will my softball days to Cammie (Momma) Dorrell, my country music to Robin Mills
and Gail Dunn, and all my craziness to all the Juniors who like to have fun.

81



SENIOR HONORS

Velma Abston

PepClub 1, 2,3
Y-teens 2

Flag Girl 2, 3

Drama Club 2
Basketball Manager 3
Choir 3, 4

Honor Roll 4

Tammy Akers

All-City Band 2

Marching Band 2, 3, 4
Concert Band 2, 3, 4
Section Leader 2, 3
American Royal Parade 2, 3
Student Council 2, 3, 4
Viking Varieties 2, 3, 4
Jazzy Brazzy 3, 4

Drum Major 4

Arkansas Parade 4

Karen Batton

Honor Roll 1, 3, 4
Pep Club 3, 4
R.O.T.C. 1st Princess 4

Shanea Bell

Cross Country 1, 2, 3, 4
Track 1, 2, 3, 4
Basketball 2

Varsity Cheerleader 3

Francis Bishop

Freshman Business
Committee

Pep Club 1

Y-teens 1, 2, 3

Homecoming Parade 1, 2

American Royal Parade 1

Explorers 1, 2, 3, 4

Sophomore Class Vice-
President

Student Government Day 2

Student Council 2

Career Awareness 2, 3, 4

Senior Class Treasurer

Jobs for Missouri Grads

Nor'easter 4

Eunice Butler

Drill Team 1, 2, 3, 4
Vikings Varieties 1, 2, 3, 4
Ethnic Awareness 2, 3, 4
Tech Honor Roll 4
Baseball Pageant 4

Janet Chandler

Vikings Varieties 2, 3, 4

Student Council 1, 3

Freshman Class Business
Committee

Choir 1, 2, 3

Handbell Choir 1, 2, 3

District Choir 1, 2,

District Music Contest 1, 2, 3

All-City Music Festival 1

Y-Teens 1

Pom-Pon 2, Secretary 3
Co-Capt. 4

Junior Class Business
Committee

Nor'easter 3, Co-editor 4

National Honor Society 3, 4

100 Girls Club 3,4
Senior Class Giftorian

Homecoming Parade 1, 2, 3,

4
American Royal 1, 2
St Pat's Parade 2, 3
Honor Roll 1, 2, 3, 4
Carnival 1, 2, 3
Perfect Attendence 2
Academic Fair 2, 3

Lucy Cline

Cross Country 1, 2

Basketball 1, 2, 3

Track 1, 2

Student Council 1, 2, 3
President 4

Freshman Class Business
Committee

Y-Teens 1, 2, 3

Student Government Day 1,
2,3

HonorRoll 1, 2, 3, 4

Perfect Attendence 1

Homecoming Princess
Candidate 1

Carnival 1, 2, 3

Sophomore Class Business
Committe

Volleyball 3

Softball 3

Junior Class Vice-President

Powder Puif Football 3, 4

Sweetheart Princess
Candidate 3

Academic Fair 3, 4

Nor'easter 4

Senior Class Secretary

Jobs for Missouri Grads

on °Ur

g

0&6




Tonya Collier

Drill Team 1, 2

Viking Varieties 1, 2, 3, 4
Marching Band 2, 3, 4

Tammy Cox

Powder Puif 3,4
Pom-Pon 2,3,4,
Track 2

Homecoming Parade 2, 3, 4

St. Pat's Parade 2, 3
Cross Country 3
Softball 3, Co-Captain 4
Homecoming Princess
Candidate 3
Homecoming Queen
Candidate 4
Nor'easter 4
American Royal 2
Viking Varieties 2, 3, 4

Abbey Eddings
PepClub 1, 2

Speech Team 1

Science Club 2

Honor Roll 1, 2, 3

Jobs for Missouri Grads

Rosie Johnson

Cross Country 1
Sophomore Class

President
Student Council 2, 3, 4
Drama Club 2, 3, Pres. 4
Junior Class President
Y-teens 3
Basketball 3, 4
National Honor Society 3, 4
Homecoming Princess 3
Senior Class President
Basketball Queen 4

Dana Martin
J. V. Cheerleader 3

Alice Martinez

Y—teen 3

Basketball 3

District Student Council
Board 3, 4

Sweetheart Princess 3

Student Council Treasurer 4

Jobs for Missouri Grads

Football Manager 4

Sweetheart Queen 4

Homecoming Queen 4

Janet Miller

Cross Country 1, 2, 3
Y-teens 1, 2, 3
Freshman Class President
Student Council 1
Sweetheart Princess 1
Homecoming Parade 1, 2, 3,
4
Sophomore Class Treasurer
Nor'easter 3, Co-editor 4
Junior Class Secretary
Senior Class Business
Committee

Teresa Rojas

Volleyball 2, 3

1st team All-Star 3

Y-teens 4

Sweetheart Queen
Candidate

Baseball Princess

Robinetta Smith
Choir 2, 3, 4

Karen Thompson

Cross Country 1
Basketball 1, 2, 3, 4
Ethnic Awareness 3
Student Council 4

Jobs for Missouri Grads 4

Ginger Wilson

Band 1, 2

Specialty Squad
Cheerleader 2

Varsity Cheerleader 3

Softball 3, Co-captain 4

Powder Puif 3, 4

Nor'easter 4

Homecoming Parade 1, 2,
3 4

St. Pat's Day Parade 1, 2, 3

American Royal Parade 1, 2

83



97 Conducte.

Yolanda Patrice Abron Lela Romora Davenpon
Veima Jean Abston Reginald Jerome Davis
Tammy Lynhe Akers Marie Ann Dean
Ramona Denise Allen Pamela Yvoone Denson
Justin Edward Anderson Mary Elzabeth
Tammy Lynn Anderson Michael Jay DeWin
Angets Argento Alesia Machal Diilarg
Jerome Armatrong Xeith W. Dillee
Laura Ellen Amold Michael DiMartino
Gladys Yvetie Atty Robert L. Ditton
Charles Alien Autrey Dion Dixon
Kevin T. Ax Tu Duc Du
Shuronda Andrea’ Eason
Karon . Banon " Abbey Mare Eddings
Pamela Suzanne Beamn -
Irving James Beeks Stacey Lynn Fariey
LaShawn Bell Marvin G. Fieider, Jr
Jada Micheile Bennett Chyristopher E. Flathers
Glenda Lee Senson Javier Fonsaca
Johnetta Lynetie Belts Villiam C. Fort
Frances Bell Bishop . Shelia L Frazier
Blackburn Shelley Freeman, Jr
David Brian Boley
Theresa J. Bonacorso -
Joseph Anthoay Bonomo Christine Marie Garcla
Toni Bo:omo Anngtie Sue Gatten
Pamela Janetle Bowden Sherri Lynn Gay
Susan Michelle Breth Nick Paul Giordano
Ronald Don Brown Charmaine Gladney
Parnels E. Bryson Gien Dean Grabill
Daniel Kevin Burns Patrick Lawrence Green
Eunice Marie Butler Debra K. Gresnway
. Benedetio Guarino
Oonna G. Ceimns
Frank Joseph Caloroso Brian Harbert
Gina Waynetie Candilio Eartina Mae Hawkins
David Anthony Lisa Lorean Hawkins
Damon T. Carter Mary Grace Haynes
Phylis Ann Cascone Shelly Raye Heinrichs
Joseph Nicholas C i Stephen Hensley
Joseph Anthony Cavallaro Chertie Renee Hicks
Janet Rose Chandler Theresa Ann Hachoock
Lisa Ann Chapman Tamora Michelle Hogan
Christina R. Clark David J. Horton
Lucy Roidan Cline Patricia Ann Howard
Cymihia Michelie Cobbins Darryle Joseph Humbird
T Latrice Colter Michetle Patrice James
mm Michelle Cooley Rebecca Sue Jennings
C. Cormnesson Rosle Mae Johnson
Teresa Josephine Efzabeth Ann Johnston
Brian Alen Cotrel Christine LaVone Jones
Larry Dean Cox Loretta Jones
Tamera Jill Cox Luls C. Jones
Wade Lamont Cozan Marvin Edward Jones 1)
Marvin Edward Jones IV
Mary N. Jones
LaTonya Denise Judon

Sandra X. Kelby
Howard Ray Knaver

Tracy Corrin Lane
Phuong Thanh Thi Le
Joseph Michael Leggio
Samuel Matteo Lograsso
Tammy Jean Lushy

Adecia Kae McDaniel
Tawna Lynn McKnight
Michalle Mane Magdalenc
Greer Danielle Martin
Alice Marie Martinez
Natatie Novella Maxwell
Glenn Megks

Carl Anthony Metz
Jeflery K. Mezzacasa
Johnatta Renee Micks
Rachelle Dawn Mddleton
Elizabeth Ann Mdler
Janet Rae Mdler
Samnang Sam Mok
Sokny Mok

Tina Marie Monaco

Chris Alan Moore

Allen Albent Mozee
DOedra Lynn Murphy
Patty C. Murphy

Terrence E. Nance
Danh Thanh Nguyen
Dung Quoc Nguyen
Hoang Kim Nguyen
Lal Thi Nguyen

Mai Tuyet Nguyen
Thuy Hong Nguyen
Tien Cong Nguyen
Tuol Vul Nguyen

Connie Anne Odom
Richard Salazer Ojeda
Aobent Allen Ojeda
John Anthony Ornega

Diane Marle Pace

Ann Marie Passier
Sonya Monigue Pauley
Victor Pefia

Mai Xuan Phan
Andre” Nathanwel Pnillips
Raymond Eugene Powell

Karen Katriece Reomond
Robert €. Reed

Wayne Damane Reed
John Isaac Reyes
Ramona Reyes

Virgsnia Reyes

Deborah Ann Ribaudo

Kewn Christopher Aichardson

Kelly Renae Roderts
Stoven Christopher Roberts
Teresa Marwe Rops

Tina Manie Rose

Linda Jean Saftold
Regma Delotes Santeltan
Catherine Ann Sapenaro
Rebecca Lynn Sassmann
Sam J Scardno

David Enc Schaetfer
Barry Glenn Shackelford
Paut J. Sharp

Sherry LaVerne Sipho
Chnstopher D. Senith
Robinetts Smith

Tyrone isaiah Smah. Jr
Mark Anihoay Sorrenting
Kimberly June Spelimeyor
Constance Beth Spendal
Sserra Madre Stephenson
Nancy Mane Sione

Charla Pauting Taibi
Dawd Charles Tanner
Medinds Carol Taylor
Charies A Teel

Darrell McKinley Thompson
Karen Bell Thompson
Geraid C. Tolelree
Michael Wisliam T olliver
Joycie Renee Trammed
Bach T. Tran

Angela Darlene Tucher
Robert L Tumer

Anthony Ramon Vega
Stephanie Beth Vidsur!

Sonora Deo Webd
Denise Elaine Wheeler
Marvin Eart White
Tammie Lynn Wilinson
David M. Williams

Joe Louis Williama
Ginger Susan Wiison
Juhie May Wolle

Ricardo D, Yeager
Alsha Zachary

Congeatibadirns!




/ Y . — / \ 2 "I > - ....
- 7% [ 3 .f. ‘m‘\w* V/

N
=7 £

o
)

I\

N DI

, ()
/////: q | ( /\g

\

FACULTY

!

: “ . _,”,”
NS
_ ,/ QSN



The 1983-84 school year has brought with it profound interest in public
education due to several national reports including, A Nation at Risk,
which was presented to President Ronald Reagan by Secretary of
Education, Terrel Bell. This report highlighted many areas which are
considered to be deficient.

However, in spite of a very clear shortage of supportive personnel and
the unavailability of some very significant resources, I feel our staff has
done an outstanding job. We are producing many outstanding students
who we{eel are competitive and will move on to become highly productive
citizens,

We have made great strides and have done a highly effective job of
serving all students regardless of their ability level or their prior
achievement level.

I have been particularly proud of our staff's commitment to you, which is
one based upon & desire to challenge you to the limits of your abilities,

On behalf of the staff, I wish you success through the years, and urge you
o continue the process of education

Be ever mindiul of the economic, social, and world events that will
impact upon your lives.

Congratulationg!

= I‘- / }_—J .
St_opheﬁ:own. I,
Principal

VICE—PRINCIPALS

James Campbell Valerie Griffin Archie Kelley

COUNSELORS

Dian Castle Claretha Shumate Cozeene Triple! ¢




SECRETARIES

Gailya Collins Lu Freund Violet Salyer
MAIN OFFICE MAIN OFFICE MAIN OFFICE

SCHOOL ﬁ

Shirley House Esther Kullman
COUNSELORS OFFICE ATTENDENCE OFFICE DISCIPLINARIAN

OF FICE HELP

David

Dianna Gardener
Gina McMurray
Theresa Hitlchoock
David Baley

Laure Phillips o o R T
Janice Hoston Fris -
Jerrcld Tollfree

P 0

Christine Escobar
Angela Simsheuser

Staci Reed
Pam Snowden
Elizabeth Johaston

Pauls Kincaid
Lisa Chapman

Bavetly Wilson
Connie Motley
Renita Mott
Charla Taibi -
Susan Koenig




Eddie Connor

The English Department is
interested in meeting the needs of
individual students and recognizes
the wide variance in ability levels,
backgrounds, and interests of our
students, The teachers attempt to
moet these needs by offering three
courses of varying dilficulty for the
9th, 10th, and 11th grade students.
These courses are called Language
Lab, Language Development, and
Language Dynamics, respectively.
The courses for the 12th grade
includes a Language Development
course and a Refresher English

Course.
v €. 1w/

English as a Second Language
(ESL) is an instructional approach
designed to systematically teach
English to children from other
language backrounds. The ESL
students enrolled at Northeast speak
either Vietnamese, Cambodian,
Lactian, Chinese, or Spanish.

It is incredible to think how these
students have learned to adjust to &
new culture, as well as learning to
speak a new language.

len guennls Lavis

Lydia Mercer

LANGUAGE

Marguerite Davis

Evelyn Hunt

Retta Sandgren

Teresia Gilyard

Susan Knight

Lavera White



MATHEMATICS

Doran Bowen Kara Hawthorne

Clem Hollingsworth Calvin Nelson

Lowell Premer Larry Watson

The mathematics department
olfers a wide range of educational
backrounds and expertise. We agree
on one goal for our students-to help
them achieve a better understanding
of the world around them through an
understanding of the mathematical
principles in life. Each teacher tries
to help the individuals reach his full
potential,

It may seem to some students that
math is difficult or boring, but one
cannot escape math in life-in the
Arts, Sciences, Business, or
Homemaking. Mathematics is
essential. The more you learn about
it, the better equipped you will be for
life in general. ¥,  Ha, tHibrone.




SOCIAL STUDIES

Joseph Cooper David Day ' John Keane

QOur primary concern here at
Northeast is to develop the stronges!
possible pupil centered program
that will allow the students to
progress at a rate commensurate
with their personal abilities,

The general goal of our
department is to help the students
improve in reading, critical
thinking, writing, speaking, and
listening, The primary goal of the
Social Studies program is to help the
student become thoughful, active
citizens who can function in a
multicultural, rapidly changing

Frank Nessari Edward Popek

Alma Smith Brenda Thomas Larry Thomas



SCIENCE

Harry Bianco David Blakley

We feel that science is for all
students. It must serve equally well
those who will never be formally
exposed to science again, as well as
those who will become proffessional
engineers and scientists. These
demands make it necessary to do as
we are attempting to do, realign our
requirements to meet both the needs
of the individual, and the needs of ,
society.

Joand W&W‘{?

Richard Haskell

Duane Kelly Charles Sanger




FINE ARTS

Martha Cain

We, the art staff at Northeast, have
the inlention and purpose to direct
the students in creative and cultural
growth, Wae strive to supply each
student with the opportunity of
discovering and a better under-
standing of himself and the world
through the visual arts. Our
endeavor is to construct an
atmosphere where creative response
may be individually structered in
both two and three dimensional
work.

oW

Glenn Spillman

Rosemary Lentell

Reginald May

Lonnie West



PRACTICAL ARTS

.

Raymond Gladney Bryan Leforgee Elaine Miller

HOME
OWEET

B Hoe

’e

Richard Partridge

Doris Tamanaha



COE/COMMERCE

Diana Coffman Betty McMillin Helen Pitts

The year of 1984 has been a
successful one for students enrolled
in business courses at Northeast.
Basic keyboarding, typewriting and
accounting are the stepping stones
to careers in computer technology.

“*Turn Your Learning into
Earning” is this year's motto
observed by business leaders,
school administrators, counselors,
and teachers for their assistance to
provide jobs for the beginning

N Ml Aoz

Vernell Young

IMG

o4 Elresa Clark Reauxdell McMurray Dan Torres



SPECIAL EDUCATION

Harold Hudson Donna Lovelace Charmelle Tabor

The Northeast Special Education,
Educable Mentally Handicapped
(EMH) and Learning Disabilities
(LD) classes are headed by five
teachers. Our purpose is to {ulfill
individual student needs by varying
levels of instruction.

TR et - =T fllECE

Marla Tollett p
O

o
=l

5.0

Z
>
<

S314NLS WI708

95



PHYSICAL EDUCATION

Charles Harris Rita Mabin Waunita Small

Northeast's Physical Education
stafl, serves approximately 1,055 of
the schools total enrollment daily.
The goal of the physical education
department is to provide an
enjoyable environment that will give
the individual student an
opportunity to develop a reasonable
degree of physical fitness, to
understand and practice useful NA
health habits and sports skills, and ( ‘\
N

to make desirable social ajust-

ments. /\‘% % | 4

ROTC

96 MAJ (R) Robert Beyer MSG (R) Robert Jackson SFC (R) Welbon Monroe



Steve Scroggins SUPPORT s ouR Celestine Phillips
BUILDING SUBSTITUTE BUSINESS / NURSE

SECURITY

Dee Parr Gene Riddle

Linda Phifer Betty Shipley Kathy Simmons =



98

Delores Crutcher

Rebecca Storms

CAFETERIA

Judith Thompson

Freda Farnsworth

Barbara Verdone



Jim Mahoney

CUSTODIANS

Kenny Pope

John Reavis, Jr.

Ron Ulrich



/

sr.®
>

o,

) ’;//,

NN LTS

L A AN AT
U R f,:.’fh‘ 9%

S s NG i S

05 -;‘;?} 2 ‘é oy

# 18 505 Ain 5 BRS¢

ALK 2PN BN

N
PP E;i'\l\';y

y » I:. "M :

i i

\
I
11"",

l‘ .'
v

- AW

‘ »
&

) ":' “"" f ~
i

‘e 250

TG AT ‘W i

" A ;{1@‘~%\¢""}W¢: ; “A".“.
. '\. (

-0\

%

/ 0% . v
s

AL
A




Tec Crew

Cedric Roulette, Larry Ealy and James Roulette

Now WHERE'D You
WANT THIS Doo-Hieky ?

101



Senior Color Guard

Left to right: Kevin Dean, Tyrone Hickman,
Shelly Freeman, Charles Ross and
Commander Lawrence Bishop.

Pee Wee Color Guard

Left to right: Louis Brown, Omar Wri
Percy Lewis and Richard Alleman. )



Company "“A"

Left to right, front to rear: Row One: Paul Anfrade, Micheal Mcuen, Charles Ross,
Dominic Moore, Shelly Freeman, Randy Stone, Alice Thompson, Linda Baker,
Corey McConald, Martin Manley, and Patricia Rich. Row Two: James Cottin,

Donnie Wilson, Darren Woodrome, Richard Noris, Scott Wilson, Donald Jennings,
Mark Sterling, Gary Hensley, David Fabriel, Dale Reese and Derrick Holland.

Tyron Hickman Capt. Cedric Roulette

Company \\BH

Left to right, front to rear: Row One: Kathy Harrison, Lorita Brown, Stacy Bennett,

Crala Colley, Donna Costanza, Rienta Wrisht, Claudette Martin, Fayon Reynolds,

Sherry Jennings, Omar Wrisht and Paul Newman.

Row Two: Richard Cline, Timothy Derson, Mike Barbosa, Mark Jackson Greg Gilbert
Courtney Dugent, Henry Brown and James Blackmore Front: Kim Dean and Mark Oliver

103



104

Company "C”

Left to right, front to rear: Lewis Brown, James Ralston, Karen Batton, Isaac Morris,
Anthony Holoman, Richard Allemp , Percy Lewis, Carolyn Mayhew, Tom Castlebury,
and Cathy Henderson, A. Williams and M. Dean. Row Two: George Johnson,
Kevin Dean, Mike Stuart, Nathaniel Jones, Willie Johnson, Larry Ewing,

Bryant Denson, Mildred Nelson, James DeGeare, Eddie Lawry, Reginald Davis-Capt,,
and DeAmos Rimson-Major

Guidon Nicolle Avis Co. Com. Capt. Roy Miller

Company “D”

Leit to right, front to rear: how One.

Glende_a Hall, Pam Douglas, Leslie Forbes,

ﬁntomo Sportsman, LaVonda Jackson, St

Tindr'ehﬂiley, Anthony Watson, Frank Culpepper, Robert Redden, Larr
ﬂfo y Parker, Jerome Gusman, and Cozzetta Oliver.

Guidon: Rosalind Johnson

....ck Beverly, Michael Espino, Steve Batton
Jay Buso, Pamela,Brison, Jeffrey Williams
eve Dugent. Row Two: Robert Ditton, '

y Cosgrove,

Co. Com. Lyndon Enseng-Capt.



wiwrrn S, -

COMPANY "E”
Row one: Ricky Fox, Damon Rimson, Rudolph Smith, Marvin Piggie, Karen Johnson,
Rhonda Brockman, Calvin Mayberry, Steven Davis, Sandra Gordon and Robert Flynn,

Row Two: Gene Redden, Dimiti Brockman, Robert Roye, Robert Light, Monica Lora, Donald

Belcher, Charles McDonald, Dena DeShazer, Glen Anderson and| John McClain.
In front: Shannon Penrice and Johnetta Betts.

Rifle Team

Front row; Randy Stone, Rick Norris, Paul Andrade, Howard Knauer. Back row; Glen
Grabill, James Cottin, Richard Cline, Darren Woodrome. 108



ROTC BALL

February 10, 1984

B LTI

TP VI 7 2d 22 227 FAAA D 4dd7 74

QUEEN: Fayun Reynolds escorted by SFC (R) Welbon Monroe

106



Carolyn Cooley and Lt. Col. Fields

Drill team showing precision,
° 107



108

Front Row: Pamela
Marie Butler, Waqu

aa::i ‘;R::IG %Lenl;fia Hall, Monica Reed, Angie Roberts and

Snowden, Voni Ross, Andranette Carter,
ita Norman, Lisa Gipson.

ETHNIC
AWARENESS
DANCERS

Back Row:; Melanie Stewart. Nicole
Hopkins, Lynne Newton and Gary
Thomas. Middle Row: Maria Butler,
Mrs. Mercer, Andernette Carter, and

| Michelle Henderson. First Row:
Voni Ross and Shelly James.



front row; Sheila James, Linda Maycock, Michelle Henderson, Mark Tiller, John Reyes,
Michael Woods, Lisa Howard, Mary Davis, Ngoc Thuy Doan, Cassie Trip, Sourychanh
Chommata. middle row; Mrs. Lantell, Pam Bowden, Diana Atty, Gerald Tolefree,
Andre Phillips, Linda Loper, David Oqggq, Alecia McDaniel, Martha Luna. Barbara Higgins,
MissCain.  back row; Barbara McFarland. Michelle Persell, Carolin Webb, Andrew Tucker,
Derrick wolland, Ronnie Cobbins, Sierra Stephenson, Julie Wolfe, Debbie Greenway,
Tammy Anderson,

Handbells

Left to right: Souri ehanh Phommata, Cassie Trip, Mary Davison

Martha Lung, Barbara Higgins; Janet Chandler, Miss. Cain,

Johnetta Betts, Bobby Cobbins, D
Loper and Bach Tran. asi20vd OgdilissHoard dlinds 109



Elizabeth Johnston

Rosie Johneon

Capt. LaTonya Judon

110



Ann Neiderman

Sherri Mesh
Karen Richner

KHE-NHO< IO~ Z2C—

nmOEHODEHEODEE DO

Carol Foster

Stacy Boley

e
g |

)

{
-——--—v'-i
1

~X ]

e 1

Macholle Farley

111



1983-1984

Treas. Chrissy Garcia

POM PON SQUAD

112

Co. Capt. Janet Chandler

Sec. Becki Sassmann



Denise Wheeler

Johanna Hohensinner

Jenny Zito

Torri Oliver Shelia Johnson

Miss. Coffman just happens to be the
most wonderful sponsor in this

entire school, at least to "her girls."”
Through the Pom Pon squad she's helped
us and also in our personal lives.

We appreciate all she's done for us

this year and we love her for it!

THANK YOU,

The Pom Pon Squad 113



The Northeast Marching Band

BAND INSTRUCTOR: Mr. May | DRUM MAJORETTE:
Tammy Akers

3

TROMBONE: Phillip Suber
114




CLARINETS front row: Martha Lung,
Wendy Thompson
2nd row: Tonya Sullivan, Tammy Akers, ’a e %~ | .—,’_“"ﬁ_'q' w=

Rhonda Provance 3 i\

JEES B un meTT = == wey 0 =

FLUTES: (front) Neva Halloway,
(back) Shelly Jones

TRUMPETS: Nathanial Jones, Paul Baskett,

Leo Phillips, (back) Demetris Brockman,
Charles McDonald, Donnie Wilson,

1
TUBAS Patnck Ersery, Steven
Deshazer and Steven Davis,

BARITONES: George Johnson, Vince Liberto

DRUMS: Terry Nance, Ricky Fox, Edwards Reynolds, Kenneth West, James Ferrell

115



Jobs for Missouri Grads

g 4
1st row, left to right: Charmaine Gladney, Robinetta s;nn, Teresa Hojas, Shanea Bell, Lisa Dillard, Frances Bishop,

Lucy Cline. 2nd row: Wade Cozart, Faye Whitney, Marvin White, Shannon Penrice, Reggie Davis, John Reyes,
Chris Smith. 3rd row: Barry Shackleford, Wayne Reed, Tyronne Smith, Hershell Lockett, Glen Meeks, David Horton

Waquita Norman

Terri Bell
‘Rhonda Clemeons
Debra Middleton
Lisa Scardino
Becky King
Angeia Leggio
Michelle Skinner
Chris Holker

Yolanda Haliburton
- Stacie Reed
Aimee Cavallaro

Roxanne Middleton

Tiffany Candillc
Y-TEENS

Sponsor: Ms. Gilyard




ECOLOGY CLUB

front row; Shanea Bell, Debbie Hertzog, Sponser: Mr. Kelly; back row; Lynne Newton,

Ravel Wilkens, Lisa Hawkins, Robinetta Smith, August Sallee.

100 GIRLS CLUB

Left to right: Susan Koenig, Debbie Smith, Renee Middleto:
Tammy Lusby, Rosie Johnson, Lan Pham, Ianet Chandler and
Rachelle Middleton.

117



NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY

|

Susan Koening, Debra Middleton, Janet Chandler, Rachelle Middleton

Left to right: Christy Schopf, Jamye Johnston, Terri Sippel, Tina Powell,
Shanea Bell, Paula Kincaid, David Ogg, Josette Maxwell, Bobby Cohens,
Donita Pleasure, Renita Mott, Cindy Duncan, Melanie Stewart, Karen Batton,
118 Dee Duncan, and Angela Simheuser.






Janet Chandler &
Janet Miller - Editors

Pam Beam -
Freshman

Becki Sasmann -
Editorial Asst.

%
%

Chrissy Garcia & Johanna
120 Hohensinner - Juniors



Frances Bishop & Lucy
Cline - Activities

Stefanie Williams &
Jenny Zito - Clubs &
Organizations

Rachelle Middleton -
Sophmores

Bobby Cohens, Ginger
Wilson, & Tammy Cox -
Sports

Not Pictured : Regina
Santellan - Sophmores,
Renee Middleton - Activ-
ities, David Canzonere -
Darkroom & Photographer,
Charla Taibi - Business
Manager

121




ACTIVITIES

C~"DOF EVENTS ¢
= \

HOMECOMING
HALLOWEEN DANCE

PowbgRr PUFF ~SADIE HAWKINS
VIKING VARIETIES

SWEETHEART DANCE

LWEDDINGS

—q8>1984

122



HOMECOMING '83

iy S

s Aoas

é‘a*
N

= }'I;his year unfortunatly we didn't have a
Lo mecoming parade. However we did have
=== floats that paraded around the field at

halftime.

The candidates, tor homecoming Queen
were Pam Beam, Alice Martinez, Denise
Wheeler, LaTonya Judan, and Tammy Cox.
The candidates for King were Steve Roberts,
Damon Carter, Chris Cornelison, Eric
Schaeffer, and Bobby Cohens. The
Homecoming Dance was a smash! It wasthe
most successful Homecoming Dance in
several years. Everybody was waiting for
the big announcement. Who would become
the Homecoming Queen and King? Finally,
the moments that we all had been waiting for
arrived. Alice Martinez and Steve Roberts
were Crowned 1983-84 Homecoming King
and Queen.

Quick get some oil! Cum feel the noize.

123



HOMECOMING KING QUEEN

Alice Martinez Steve Roberts

124



Homecoming Candidates

Damon Carter Pam Beam Denise Wheeler Chris Cornelison

o

A
7.

Bobby Cohen’ i Latciuzstoon Tammy Cox  Eric Schaeffer

125






SPIRIT WEEK

127



128



Powder Puff ‘83’

This year's Powder Puff game was
probably the most exciting and
thrilling game played between the
SENIORS AND THE JUNIORS. It was

a difficult game to be played
because of all the slick, dirty, slimy,
and deep MUD!!! But, the Seniors did
overcome the Juniors with a winning
score of 13-6.

129



WEDDINGS

How can she be smiling at a

time like this?

I don't believe I'm finally

doing it!

Hurry up I'm hungry. A blushing bride.
130



Let's hurry up I'm getting

impatient.

Is that the bride?

131



132



Getting down to 8
the music. 48

133



Courtwarming King and Queen:
Damon Carter & Rosie Johnson

King & Queen Candidates

Candidates: Jerome Armstrong,
Joe Mike Leggio, Sam Scardino

Candidates: Pam Beam, Becki Sassmann
Karen Thompson, Melinda Taylor

Prince & Princess Candidates

Candidates: Ronnie Raybourn, Steve Rowlette

Candidates: Terri Oliver, Brenda Wilson,
Renita Mott

134

ARMING
.,.q‘;x; % ‘ Yy Ve 4 . ‘ ‘ H
L

SNLATS

Courtwarming Prince and Princess:
Matt Letourneau & Stefanie Williams

Sadie Hawkins King:
Marvin White




ROYALTY

———
25 e 3‘
"F’l :}:' "J
-

2 f‘n'{" =

\ vrzU

Soph. Prince: Andy Cangelosi

King & Prince
Candidates: Joe Cavallaro, Chris Smith
Candidates: Turek Hasam, Terry McConnel
Candidates: Leo Phillips

Fresh. Prince: Roy Wilmore

135



SWEETHEART

FOOD!!

The big moment,

136



¥ What's so funny?

137



SWEETHEART

Princess & Prince: Rodney Brogoto & Lisa Scardino




VIKING
N VARITIES

This is the way you do it.

- |
%
- TS

’ 7, - .8
= e,
e -

Let the music play.
139



It's showtime.

Rapping time.

57 F 7% [,

-~ g o3

Scared stiff,
140 right?

Are you sure we're doing it



DELERIOUS

aa &4
Brake a leqg.

If only my friend could see

I think I lost something? Freeze this is a holdup!

141









144

VARSITY

Thuy Nguyen
L yr. Sr.

Pam Pennington ¢
1 yr. Fr.

Coach Mabin

Stacey Farloy
4 yrs. Sr.

Margare! Bryson
2 yrs. Soph.

A

Amy Carter
3 yrs. Jr.

1EAM
Cvathia DeShazer Central
1 yr. Fr. Hogan

Sept12 gt Pius

Sept 14  Waestport

Sept 21  Lincoln

Sept 26  oretta

Sept 28  Ppageo

Oct 3 East

Oct 5 Southwest
Oct 12 League Tourn
Oct 15 League Tourn
Oct 19 Blue Valley Tourn
Oct 22 Van Horn



OLLEYBALL

Angie Tucker

Tracy Canty
2 yra. Jr.

Leah Banks
All Star

Wendy Thompsan
2 yrs. Soph.

-~

5
\ Rose Larabee
\\{ ‘ £ ) 1 yr. Soph.

DenaDeShazer
1 yr. Fr.
PLACE TIME
ILFH 6:45
Paseo 4:00
Van Horn 5.00
ILFH 4:30 AE
ILFH 5:15 4
NE 4:30 " :
ILFH 4:30 W 2 '
East 4:30 Y
ILFH 6:00
ILFH
ILFH
ILFH 5:15
Blue Valley 1:45
ILFH

145



: Toui Nguyen, Bobby

ROW ONE: Angie Tucker, Leah Banks. ROW TWO: Stacey Farley
Tracy Canty, Margaret Bryson, Wendy Thompson. ROW ¥HREE: Dena
DeShazer, Rose Larabee, Amy Carter, Pam Pennington, Cynthia
DeShazer, Coach Mabin, Thuy Nguyen (Not Shown).

S—

146



Dena DeShazer
1yr. Fr

Billie Dennison
1yr.]Jr

+Gail Dunn
2 yrs. Jr.

£

Margaret Bryson Pam Pennington
1 yr. Fr.

2 yrs. Soph

)

/

Lisa Butler
1 yr. Soph.

Renita Wright
1yr. Fr.

Shelly Poore

Wendy Thompson
1 yr. Fr,

2 yra, Soph.

Cynthia DeShazer
1 yr. Fr. .
147



148

VARGSITY

. Cornelison

“'\C.

VARSITY

Sept. 2 Excelsior Springs
Sept. 10 Bishop Hogan
Sept. 15 Central
Sept. 23 Southwest
Sept. 30 Southeast

Oct. 6 Paseo

Oct. 14 East

Oct. 20 Lincoln

Oct. 28 Van Horn
Nov. S Westport



FOOTBALL

rysoRS Smith

SCHEDULE

There 7:30 Visitor
East 7:30 Home
East 7:30 Home
East 7:30 Visitor
There 7:30 Home
S.E. 7:00 Visitor
There 7:30 Home
East 7:00 Visitor
East 7:30 Visitor
East 7:30 Home

Bryal Bruce 23

149



— A
5106l 20141

l”/’\

¢ ‘g” . i
) 11~ - pdials !*\'1”1“’."0" G

ROW 1:Carl Sims, Reginald Davis, David Tanner, Eric Schaeffer, Chris Cornelison,
Wayne Reed, Jerome Armstrong, Tyrone Smith, Steve Roberts, Shannon Penrice, ROW
2: Robert Wright, Rick Mosley, Roy Miller, Edward Ross, Damon Bell. Donnie
Raybourn, Michael Lawrence, ROW 3: Bryan Bruce, Willie West, Mike McCuen, Albert
Sandridge, Craig Thompson, Gregory Barr, ROW 4: Greg Jones, Danny Hudson,
Ronald Cobbins. Darwin Givan, Alberto Mugia, ROW 5: Steve DeShazer, Coach
Scroggins, Alice Martinez Coach Harris

Manager ‘ Head Coach Coach
Alice Martinez Charles Harris Steve Scroggins

150 VARSITY




ROW 1: Robert Wright, Rick Mosley, Roy Miller, Edward Ross, Damon Bell, Gregory
Barr, ROW 2: Willie West, Bryan Bruce, Albert Sandridge, Mike McCuen, Evin Axe,
ROW 3: Greg Jones, Danny Hudson, Darwin Givan, Alberto Murgia, Michael
Lawrence, ROW 4: Turek HasamRonaldCobbins, Donnie Raybourn, Craig Thompson,
Cortney Christian, ROW 5: Vito Brancato, Joe Baker, John Glorioso, Tyrone Hickman,
ROW 6: Timothy Denson, Mike Martinez, Joe Smith, ROW 7: Eric Parrish, Steve
Cangelosi.

BY NUMBERS: (20) Jai Scott, (33) Antonio Sportsman, (8) Eric Parrish, (14) Timothy
Denson, (81) Mike Martinez, (32) Turek Hasam, (44) John Glorioso, (79) Mike
Demalino, (50) Jack Arena, (73) John Gordon, (31) Tyrone Hickman, (29) Willie
Lockhart, (63) Vito Brancato, (51) Dwayne Shelton, (45) Cortney Christian, (20) Roy
Wilmore, (66) Marvin Hill, (80) Michael Woods, (61) Jay Buso, (64) Joe Smith,_ (9),
Steve Cangelosi, (62) Nick Farrelo |, (83) Joe Baker, (55) Evin Axe, COACHES: Steve
Scroggins, John Glorioso, Sr. 151

ZEHZIDwnHDXDH



VARSITY
CROSS-

This years 1983-84 Cross-Country season was a very tough and hard one. This
years girls and boys teams worked very hard and long to become very competative.
'Itgm girls team lead by Senior, Elizabeth Johnston did well despite the lack of girls on

e team.

The boys team lead by Junior,
Pete Gusman had a very
strong squad. Four of the
Varsity boys finished in the
top ten atthel.L. League Meet
Championships.

The Varsity boys team also
qualified for regional
competition and were able to
qualify Pete gusman for the
State Championships, that
was held in Jefferson City,
Mo. Pete finished in 24th
place. Elizabeth Johnston
was able to qualify for
regional competition from
the girls team.

Chris Smith
3yr. Sr.
13th City Meet

Darryl Reese
lyr. Soph.
10th City Meet

Terry Kincaid
lyr, Soph.
28th City Meet!

Darrel Salinas
3yr. Ir.
30th City Meet

M's two for one dollaaaaaa



COUNTRY

2yr. Jr.
2nd City Meet

\ Jerome Gusman

Nyl ." ' 2yx‘CSophM
3rd City Moot

Bobby Cohens

3yr. Sr.

7th City Meet

DeAmos Rimson
lyr. It
19th City Meet

4yr. Sr.
17th City Meet

Elizabeth Johnston Roxane Middleton Michelle Ojeda Nicole Avis
2yr. Sr. 2yr. Soph. 2yr. Soph. 1yr. Fr.
Sth City Meet 8th City Meet 18th City Meet 15th City Meet 153



‘ | Mark Jackson Stewart Tollree Matt Latourneau
Larry Cosgrove

i Roi Colem:
Byron Parker Tommy Alleman Larry Ewing

: 154



-

ROW ONE: Michelle Ojeda, Elizabeth Johnston, Nichole Avis,

Roxane Middleton, Shanea Bell. ROW TWO: Larry Cosgrove, Roi

Coleman, Matthew Letourneau, Larry Ewing, Tommy Alleman,

Byron Parker, Mike Rice, Darrel Salinas. ROW THREE: Stewart

Tolefree, Darryl Reece, DeAmos Rimson, Bobby Cohens, Mark

é;ackson, Terry Kincaid, Jerome Gusman, Chris Smith, Pete
usman.

1983-1984

(COACH) Ray Wade

1585



VARSITY

Paul Newman
Jr. Forward

[ A
Darrell Thompson
Sr. Forward

-

Damon Carter
Sr. Forward

Ezra Barr s
Jr. Center, Forward ]




BASKETBALL

Steve DeShazer
Jr. Canter

& T

Marvin White
Sr. Guard

DeAmos Rimson
IJr. Center, Forward

NS
PN
P L4
Wayne Reed

Sr. Center

Derrick Wilmore
Ir, Guard



158

Left to Right: Darrell Thompson, Marvin White, Damon Carter,
Wayne Reed, Ezra Barr, Steve DeShazer, DeAmos Rimson, Paul
Newman, Derrick Wilmore, Jerome Armstrong.

Wl

Coach Chuck Sanger Marvin White (All Star)



J. V: Roy Miller, Chris Simms, Harold Dean, Demitrius Brockman, Frank
Vera, Mark Jackson, Don Finks, George Johnson, Anthony Bostic, Roi
Coleman

3 . » - . >
—— - 3
- . .
S 3 F. SRS

Freshmen: Front Row-Calvin Mayberry, Roy Wilmore, Paul Dominguez,
Tyrone Hickman, Michael Williams. Back Row-Coach Eddy Connor,
Charles Cummings, Eric Parrish, Timothy Denson, John Glorioso Jr.,
Warren Brown, John Glorioso Sr. 159



GIRLS VARSITY
BASKETBALL

Faye Whitney, Melinda Taylor, Brenda Wilson, Andranette Carter,
Bernice Whitney, Karen Thompson, Rosie Johnson

l.. “‘1'

Coach Wuanita Small

160



1.V: Sandra Robinson, Lisa Smith, Lisa Wiseman, Dena DeShazer, Cynthia
DeShazer, Shelly Poore, Sheila Dotson, Helen Settles, Rachelle, Boles, and
Pam Pennington.

Freshmen: Lisa Smith, Lisa Wiseman, Cynthia DeShazer, Shelly Poore,
Pam Pennington, Sandra Robinson, and Dena DeShazer.

161



BOYS TRACK

162

Steve DeShazer & Bryan Bruce

ROW 1: Gregory Barr, Faron Flores, Robert Osburn, Larry Ewing, John Glorioso Jr.,
Jay Buso, Nick Ferello, ROW 2: Darryl Reese, Mark Jackson, Larry Cosgrove, Byron
Parker, Jerome Gusman, George Johnson, Danny Hudson, Bryan Bruce, ROW 3: DeAmos
Rimson, Derrick Wilmore, Damon Bell, Willie West, Steve DeShazer, Pete Gusman,
Matt Latourneau, Paul Newman, Craig Thompson, ROW 4: David Tanner, Steve Roberts
Bobby Cohens, Mario Osbourne, Reginald Davis, (COACH) Ray Wade.

mMOoEEHEOOam

ZEHZ [N~ HES

Gregory Barr & Damon Bell



VAULTERS

DISTANCE & MIDDLE DISTANCE

L to R: Nick Ferello, Steve
Roberts, David Tanner, Jay
Buso.

ROW 1: Robert Osbourn, Matt Latourneau, Larry Ewing
Larry Cosgrove, Faron Flores, ROW 2: Pete Gusman,
George Johnson, DeAmos Rimson, Mark Jackson, Jerome
Gusman, Darryl Reese.

SPRINTERS
o JUMPERS

L to R: Front to Back: Paul
Newman, Derrick Wilmore,

Willie West, Mario Osbourne, '—-._ ~ . X ' '.' S A hA
Craig Thompson, (COACH) PSS~ . e Rl SR o
Kanan. L to RiDanny Hudnon,Bobby Cohens, Reginald

Davis, John Glorioso Jr., Byron Parker. 163



GIRLS TRACK

ROW 1: Cynthia DeShazer, Dena DeShazer, Quinlyn Johnson, ROW 2: Teresa
Wallace, Edith Dunbar, Elizabeth Iohnstox‘l" Valerie Gusman, Rose DiGitano, Pam
Pennington, ROW 3: Johnetta Betts, Faye Whitney, Fayun Reynolds, Lisa Smith,
Robin Tatium, Shanea Bell, (standing) manager Melanie Stewart.

MANAGER ASST. COACH

Waunita Small

Melanie Stewart

Deborah Hertzog



(FRONT) Lisa Smith, Shanea
Bell, (BACK) Faye Whitney,
Pam Pennington, Fayun
Reynolds, Edith Dunbar,
Quinlyn Johnson,

TOP to BOTTOM: Pam
Pennington, Fayun Reynolds,
Lisa Smith, Shanea Bell.

DISTANCE &
MID. DISTANCE

L to R: Valerie Gusman,
Elizabeth Johnaston, Dena
D._o_Shazor. Teresa Wallace.

T “
o
';t’d
=

mMEOE-_EZ—0Y0

L to R: Lisa Smith, Shanea Bell,
Fayun Renolds, Faye Whitney.

WEIGHT
WOMEN

L to R: Rose DiGitano, Cynthia
DeShazer, Johnetta Betls,
Robin Tatium.




BASEBALL

L — e [y -"’- -~ .

SR L e e
- o e -_a‘.{" . . —i -
s o+ o ”

" . S g ¥ ey

S
»

Row One: Eugene Jackson, Marshon Norfleet. Row Two: Coach Steve Scro%gins,
Coach Denny Doughtery, Rodney Brogoto, Derrick Bell, Donnie Raybourn, David
Williams, Chris Cornelison, Paul Sharp, Kevin Martin, Bryan Denson, Ronnie Mott.
Row Three: Greg Jones, Tyrone Smith, John Gordon, George Hager, Ronnie Cobbins,
Chuck Bomar, Cary Stokes, Ronnie Raybourn, Vito Broncato.

ideas and funds irom the community
and other sources!

Now we're rolling and our season
could be a bright one, because we
have a greatgroup of guys with good
attitudes. We seem solid with such
players as Seniors, Chris
Cornelison, Tyrone Smith, and Paul
Sharp. With the Super Seniors, we
have a solid group of Juniors and
Sophmores whom will help carry the
load.

As coach, | wanttothankeveryone
for the strong support.

Head Coach Steve Scroggins

For the first time in the history of
Northeast Sr. High School, a long
needed spring sport has arrived at
the school. Baseballl Thats right
Baseball!

Coach Steve Scroggins former
founder and coach of the Central
High School Baseball team,
presented the ides to the young men
and the administrative staff, whom
thought the idea could work. But,
money became the major issue and it
was solved with great fund raising

Coach Denny Doughtery

166



SOFTBALL

Sherri Ring, Machelle Farley, Cammie Dorrell, Gail Dunn, Dina Shannon, Tammy
Cox, Robin Mills, Donetta Smith, Sheila Dotson, Sandra Robins.

Co-Captains
Ginger Wilson and Tammy Cox

167




INDEX & ADS

A

Abron,Yolanda- 56
Achille Frank- 44
Admire, Woody- 44
Akers,Tammy- 56
Alleman, Richard- 14
Allen,Stacie- 14
Allman,Debra- 44
Alvarez, Anne- 92
Anderson, Bridgette- 29
Anderson,Christine- 14
Anderson,Paula- 44
derson, Tammy- 56
Archer,Jerry- 14
Arena,jack- 13,14,151
Arens Larry- 29
Argento,Angela- 56

Armstrong,Jerome- 75,134,149

156,158
Arnold, Laura- 56,75,76
ur,Greg- 29
Avis,Nicole- 153
Ax,l(evin- 56
Axe Evin- 151

B

Baker,Joe- 14,151
Band 44

Y 7 A
‘Banks,Leah- 44,145,146
Barbarotta,Concetta- 57
Barbosa,

Battaglia,Nancy- 44
Beam,Pam- 57,75,76,78,134
Bell, Damon- 151
Bell, Derrick- 166
Bell,Shanea- 57,77,78,153
Bell Terri- 44,138
Bennett,Stacey- 14
Benning, Thomas- 14
Betts,Johnetta- 57
Beyer,Robert- 96
Bianco,Harry- 91
Billings,Gary- 14
Biscari, Alex- 14
Bishop,Frances- 55,57,79
ishop Lawrence-4é,44
Black.biana— 14
Blackburn,Sylvia. 55
Blakely,David- 91
Bledsoe,Della- 99
Blount,Archelle- 29
Blunt,Michelle- 44
Boley,David- 55,57,76,78,87
Boley,Stacey- 14
Boles,Rachel- 161
Bomar,Chuck- 35,166
Bondick,Craig- 44
Bonomo,Toni- 57
Bostic,Anthony- 29
Boughanouvonq,
Chantana- 44
Bowden, Pamela-58
Bowen,Doran- 89
Box,Melissa- 14
Brancato,Vito- 15,151,166
Breth,Lisa- 44
Breth,Susan- 58
Brewer, Kevin- 15
Brockman, Dimitrius- 29
Brockman,Rhonda- 15
Brogoto,Rodney- 138,166
Brown, Ella- 43
Brown,Louis- 15
Brown,Lorita- 15
Brown,Noland- 44
Brown,Stephen Jr.- 86
Browning,Alonda- 29
Bruce,Bryan- 151

Bryson,Margaret- 29,144,146,147

Bui, Tan- 44

Bui, Tuyen- 44

Burke, Shawna- 15
Burns, Danny- 58
Burnsworth, Sheila- 30



Chhin, Sopheap- 45
Childs, Santa- 30
We Sell Storage Christian, Cortney- 151
Propane and Dump Christian, Lorna- 45
Station Clark, Christina- 59
Clark, Elresa- 94
Cline, Lucy- 55, 59
TRAILER & RV CENTER Cline, Richard- 45
Cloptpn, Debor_ah- 30
Repair Shop and Accessories gggz::' %?::;?'91448’ 151, 166
Utility Trailers — Automotive Tools Cohens, Bobby- 77, 125. 146, 153
Household Tools For Rent Collier, Tonya- 59
o T s | Colline Gailve 87
Connor, Eddie- 28, 88, 159
Cooley, Angela- 59
Cooley, Carolyn- 16

New and used Motor Homes

Cooper, Joseph- 90
guslo. J%v- 15, lgé Cornelison, Chris- 60, 76, 125, 148, 166
utler, Eunice- Corter, Sandy- 16

Butler, Lisa- 147 Cosgrove, Larry- 31

Cosgrove, Sandy- 31
Costanza, Anthony- 16
Costanza, Donna- 45
Cotrel, Brian- 60, 79
Cotrel, Mark- 16
Cox, Donald- 31
Cox, Larry- 60, 77
Cox, Tammy- 60, 77, 125, 167
Crutcher, Delores- 98
Cundiff, Carrie- 31
Cusimano, Dominic- 16

Cain, Martha- 92

Cairns, George- 30

Caldwell, Teresa- 44

Caloroso, Cammy - 15

Caloroso, Frank- 54, 58, 78

Campbell, James- 86

Candillo, Gina- 58

Candillo, Tiffany- 30

Cangelose, Andy- 30, 135

Cangelosi, Steve- 15, 151

Canty, Tracy- 145, 146

Canzonere, David- 58 ¢

Caravella, Vince- 45 g%?x?'l:llioull:\gxc 1_631

Carollo, John- 16 Davenport Leia. 60

Carrillo, Angela- 16 Do rardes

Carter, Amy- 45, 144, 146 Davp,}n;;eis

Carter, Andranette- 160 Y A )

Carter, Cassandra- 30 Davis, Marguerite- 88

garter, DaFmom 134, 156, 158 gavgfs,Sw!A- i%ds o
ascone, Fina- 16 avis, rieginala- OU,

Casone, Gina- 28, 30 Davis,Vicki- 16

Cascone, Phyllis- 58 Davis,Viola- 31

Castle Dian- 86, 167 Day,David- 90

Castro, Lisa- 30 Dean,Kevin- 31

Cavallaro, Aimee- 45 Dean,Mildred- 16

Cavallaro, Joseph- 59, 135 DeBrevi,Christina- 45

Chandler, Janet- 55, 59, 78, 79 Deg ] 31

Chapman; Lisa- 59,87 Dallerce i Ravile

Spatman, e DeMaddalena,Mike- 16,151

Chhim, Chahada- 30 , g

Chhim, Kennary- 30 Dennison,Billie- 45,147

169



Denson,Bryant- 45,166
Denson, Timothy- 151

Denton,Mary- 61

DeShazer,Cynthia- 144,146,147,

161
Deféx;zer,Dena- 16,145,148, 147,
DeShazer,Steve: 43,45,157,158 L e i 4o
Devero, Julie- 16 Farnsworth, Freda- 98
Devero,Shawn- 31 Finks Don- 33
Dewitt, Michael- 61 F!nl S, B°'l‘°' 33
Diﬁaetano,Ros& 16 iniey, bob-
Dillard,John- 31 Fiorello, Nick- 17, 151
Dillee,Keith- 61 Fisher, Sheila- 33
DiMartino,Carolyn- 45 Flannery, Cory- 46
DiMartino,Joe- 16,138 Flannery, Eric- 33
DiMartino Mike- 75 Flathers, Chris- 62
Dishman,fanet— 16 Flores, Faron- 17
Dean,Marie- 60 Florez, Sheila- 33
Doan,Thuy Ngoc- 31 Flynn, Lisa- 17
Dodgson, Harry- 43,45 Fonsec% Javier- 62
Dominguez, Paul- 32 Foster, Carol- 17
DonCarlos,Rosanna- 91 g‘g:te{' iDaileqte- 1:;73
Dorcy,Jamel- 16 Foxnﬂicl;cl -32% S
Dorcy Kelly- 31 Freeman, Shelley- 62
Dorrell,Cammie- 46,167 v m;nl,‘ 37 ey-
Dorrell, Mike- 46 reund, Lu-

Dotson,Trisha- 17
Dotson,Sheila- 161,167
Dottoli,Sherry- 16
oug teg,De - 166
oug 1 I axg-
ovls, illie- 32
Du,Huyen- 17
Du,Thuy Trang- 32

Du,Tu Duc- g 2
ca - .
BuncanBiady DON'S PHARMACY
Dunlap Sheilithia- 17 Computerized Family Records
147,167 Delivery Service
Senior Citizen Discount

Dunn,Gail- 43,46
Durham, Henry- 17

Annual Insurance Tax Records
Mon-Frl Sam-7pm St Sam-6pm
Russell Stover Candies

Greeting Cards
4128 St. John

Eades, Jennifer- 46
Ealy, Serena- 17

Ealy, Yolanda- 32
Eason, Shurhonda- 61
Eckhart, Barbara- 32
Eddings Abbey- 61
Elder, Steve- 62

Eng, Sambun- 33

Ersery, Lyndon- 46 Gambino, Mike- 17
Encorgar,ycnh:i,:ﬁne- 46, 87 Gant, Monique- 17
Espino, Toni- 33 Garcia, Christine- 63, 76
Erer Andrew: 46 Garcia, Shelley- 46

Gardner, Dianna- 46, 87
Gatten, Annette- 63
Gay, Sherri- 63

170



ITALIAN AND GREEK FOODS

F. SCIMECA & SONS INC. 2613 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE

SCIMECA'S SUPER MKT. KANSAS CITY. MO 64124

OWNERS.
PHONE 1447 INDEP, AVE, PERRY & CARLA SCHEUERMAN 2318110

816-842.6387 KANSAS CITY, MO, 84108

_ Six reasons why
high school seniors
should graduate to
Guarding.

You can give your seniors a good start
into the future by steering them to the Army
National Guard.

The Guard offers, in addition to long-term
benefits, six immediate values: a paycheck every
month; tuition assistance; training in leadership
and technical skills which can contribute to
civilian careers; part-time service compatible with
other job or school requirements; a close-to-home
location; and the satisfaction of being “on guard”
to help in any local or national emergency.

For more information on career opportuni-
ties available in the Army Guard please call

Larry Tolliver, SSG

A A’ (816) 923-9608

1 7600 Ozark Rd.

NN %g s K.C.,, Mo. 64129
< "&"‘!‘E‘t.

! kk’ y The Guardis
D 4 ‘ * America at its best.

NATIONAL
GUARD

171



Gerit, Kelly- 46 Hernandez, Lorena- 46

Gerstner, Brenda- 17 Herndon, Clifford- 18
Gerstneé, ]emnnfer- 46 Hickman, Tyrone- 151
ris- : -
Shetatonds Hill, Brvan: 16
Gipson, Lisa- 43 Hill, Marvin- 151
Gigﬁ: Iof);- 46 Hitchcock, Theresa- 65, 87
Gxokas, Sophia- 33 Hogan, Tamera- 65
Giordano, Nick- 63 Hohensinner, Johanna- 46
Givhan, Darwin- 33, 151 Holker, Christina- 34
Gladney, Raymond- 93 Hollingsworth, Clem- 89
Glorioso, John- 151 Holloway, Neva- 18
Glorioso, John Sr.- 151, 159 T
Goens, Charlene- 46 Holst, Lisa- 34
Feys Hopkins, Adrianne- 34

Goodman, Cindy- 63 -
Gordon, John- 17, 151, 166 Horton, Janice- 87
Gordon, Tamara- 17 Houchin, Debbie- 46
Goss, Roxene- 17 House, Shirley- 87
Grabill, David- 33 Howard, Lisa- 18
Grabill, Glen- 63 Hudson, Danny- 151
Graves, Kenny- 17 Hudson, Harold- 95
Graves, Mary- 46 Humbird, Darryle- 65
Green, Pat- 79 Hunsucker, Helen- 34
Gromr Mazvin. 17, Hunt, Evelyn- 88

Guarino %enny- 64 Hunt, Mark- 46

umm, James- 18 Hunter, Angela- 34

Gusman, Jerome- 33, 153 Hupp, Beatrice- 47
Gusman, Pete- 46, 153
Gusman, Valerie- 18

Garcia, Lisa- 17
SNYDER'’S
H 2620 Independence Avenue
483-4548
Ha, Au- 33

Hager, George- 33, 166
Haliburton, Latonya- 33
Handson, Donna- 33
Handson, Ricky- 33
Hansell, Jeff- 34

Harris, Charles- 96, 150
Harrison, Kathy- 18 ]

Top quality meats and produce

Harrison, Michael- 34
Hasam, Turek- 34, 135, 151
Haskell, Richard- 91
Hawkins, Lisa- 64
%wtholrln,bfcam- 89

yes, Rebecca- 46 Jackson, Eugene- 166
Hayner, Mary- 64 Jackson, Joy- 34
Haywood, Todd- 46 Jackson, Lavonda- 18
Heinrichs, Shelly- 64, 77 Jackson, Mark- 34
Hensley, Michael- 64 Jackson, Robert- 96
Hensley, Michelle- 18

Jackson, Yolanda- 47
Hercules, Dianna- 18 Jacobs, James- 65, 78

172



Jennings, Rebecca- 65
Jennings, Sherry- 18
Johnson, Barbara- 18
Johnson, Betty, 18

Johnson, George- 28, 35
Johnson, Robbie- 47
Johnson, Rosie- 54, 134, 160
Johnson, Sheila- 35
Johnson, Shonelle- 18

Johnston, Elizabeth- 65, 87, 153

Johnston,Jamye- 35
Jones, Christine- 66

Jones, Gregory- 28, 35, 148, 151, 166

Jones,James- 47
Jones,Jamie- 18

Jones, Loretta- 66

Judon, Latonya- 54, 66, 125

K

Kalwei, Dana- 35
Keane, John- 90
Kelley, Archie- 86
Kelly, Duane- 91
Keeney, Melissa- 35
Keeney, Theresa- 18
Keophaphone, Samrane- 47
Kierman, Denise- 18
Kincaid, Paula- 35, 87
Kincaid, Terry- 35, 152
King, Becky- 47
Kirkendall, Danny- 99
Knight, Susan- 87
Kobel, Patti- 18
Koenig, Susan- 87
Kullman, Esther- 87

L

Laffler, Albert- 35
Laffler,James- 66
Landers, Joe- 47
Lane, Tracy- 66
Lara, Claudia- 35

4200 ST. JOHN
KANSAS CITY, MO, 64123
2311828 421-1880

Larabee, Rose- 36, 145, 146
Lawrence, Michael- 47, 151
Leforgee, Bryan- 93

Leggio, Angela- 36

Leggio, Joseph- 67, 75, 134
Lentell, Rosemary- 92
Leslie, Robert- 36
Letourneau, Becky- 18
Letourneau, Matt- 47, 134
Liberto, Nancy- 47

Ligon, Diedra- 47
Liseo,Joe- 47

Lloyd, Julius- 36

Lockhart, Willie- 151
Lomeli, Christina- 47
Lomeli, Olympia- 19
Lomeli, Yvette- 19

Long, Cecil- 47

Lora, Monica- 19

Louvier, Tina- 36

Lovelace, Donna- 95

Lucas, Angela- 19

Lucas, Robert- 19

Lung, Martha- 36

Lusby, Tammy- 67

Ly, Da- 36

M

Mabin, Rita- 96, 144, 146
Mahoney, Jim- 99
Manser, Shelly- 47
Martin, Dana- 67

Martin, Kevin-166

Martinez, Alice- 67, 78, 124, 138, 150

Martinez, Michael- 36, 151

Helly s Bakery

COOKIES, BREADS, DONUTS, ITALIAN COOKIES

AND
OECORATED CAKES

508 WALNUT
KANSAS CITY, MO 64108

173



=
=
—"
-
L
o0
<M




Martinez, Vicki- 36
Maxwell, Natalie- 67

May, Reginald- 92
Maycock, Linda- 37
McConnell, Terry- 37, 135
McCuen, Mike- 151
McDaniel, Alecia- 68
McDaniel, Rhonda- 37
McFarland, Bobbi- 37
McGee, Lisa- 19

Mclintyre, Barbara- 48
McKillip, Ginger- 37
McKnight, Tawna- 68
Mcleod, Yolanda- 19
McMillin, Betty- 94
McMurray, Gina- 48, 87
McMurry, Reauxdell- 94
McNurlin, Bridget- 37
Meeks, Anthony- 20
Meeks, Glen- 68

Men, Chheang- 37
Mendenhall, Virginia- 98
Meneses, Yolanda-20
Mercer, Lydia- 88

Mesh Sherri- 19

Metz, Carl- 68

Middleton, Rachelle- 55, 68, 75, 76, 79
Middleton, Renee- 43, 47
Middleton, Roxane- 37, 153
Miller, Anna- 37

Miller, Elaine- 93

Miller, Elizabeth- 68
Miller, Janet- 55, 68, 76, 79
Miller, Roy- 151

Miller, Serena-20

Mills, Robin- 47, 167
Mitchell, Craig- 47
Mitchell, Latanya- 47
Monroe, Welbon- 96
Montesano, Joseph- 99
Mosley, Rick- 47, 148, 151
Motley, Connie- 47, 87
Mott, Renita- 47, 87, 134
Mott, Ronnie- 166

Muragia, Alberto- 37, 151
Murphy, Barbara- 20
Murphy, Patty- 69

Muy, Vont- 20

N

VICTOR BROGOTO

Neiderman, Anne- 37
Nelson, Calvin- 79, 89
Nessari, Frank- 90
Newman, Paul- 156, 158
Newton, Lynne- 28, 37
Ngo, Ha Thi- 48

Ngo, Hoa- 48

Nguyen, Danh- 69
Nguyen, Dien- 48, 146
Nguyen, Dung- 69
Nguyen, Hong Thuy- 69
Nguyen, Mongly- 48
Nguyen, Thong- 48
Nguyen, Thuy- 144
Nguyen, Tram Thi- 69
Nguyen, Tui- 146
Nobles, Sherri- 48
Norfleet, Marshon- 37, 166
Norman, George- 20
Norris, Richard- 38
Nowell, Stacie- 38
Nowell, Tina- 38

O

Qates, Janet- 38
O’Brien, Katleen- 38
Odom, Connie- 69

Ogg, David- 48, 87
Ojeda, Michelle- 38, 153
Ojeda, Robert- 69
Okiver, Cozzetta- 20
Oliver, Mark- 48

Oliver, Terri- 134

618 Prospect
Kansas City, MO 84124

Phone: (816) 231-4538

DOMINICK BROGOTO

~
. BROGOTO SENTRY
HARDWARE, INC.

178



176

Orozco, Cynthia- 20
Orozco, Steve- 48
Ortega, Jo Marie- 20
Ortega,John- 69, 75
Osbourn, Robert- 21
Quch, Soadi- 21

P

Pace, Diane- 70
Pace,John- 48

Pace, Mary- 48
Panky, Rusty- 48
Parrish, Eric- 151
Passler, Ann- 70
Patrick, Dwayne- 38
Parr, Dee- 97
Partridge, Richard- 93
Pena, Victor- 70
Pennington, Pam- 144, 146, 147, 161
Penrice, Shannon- 148
Perez, Carmen- 21
Perkins, Dana- 48
Persell, Michelle- 38
Pham, Thuphuong- 49
Pham, Tinh- 70
Phan, Lan- 48

Phan, Mai Xuan- 70
Phelps, Audrey- 98
Phelps, Penny- 49
Phifer, Linda- 97
Phillips, Andre- 70
Phillips, Laura- 49, 87
Phillips, Leo- 21, 135
Phommata, Sourychanh- 49
Piggie, Marcell- 21
Pitts, Helen- 94
Poore, Shelly- 21, 147, 161
Pope, Kenny- 99
Popek, Edward- 90
Porter, Charles- 38
Potts, Iva- 21

Powell, Albert- 21
Powell, Mary- 49
Powell, Tina- 49
Powers, Cynthia- 49
Premer, Lowell- 89
Preston, Brenda- 22
Prewitt, Lisa- 22
Proctor, Tina- 22
Provance, Rhonda- 22
Pruett, Carl- 99

CLERS

UNITED SUPER
2904 Independence Ave.

R

Ralston, James- 39

Raybourn, Donnie- 49, 151, 166
Raybourn, Ronnie- 49, 134, 138, 166
Rayford, Roberta- 49

Razo, Monica- 22

Reavis, John Jr.- 99

Reed, Stacy- 43, 49, 87

Reed, Wayne- 149, 157, 158

Reese, Darryl- 152

Reyes, Connie- 49

Reyes, John- 71

Reyes, Ramona- 71

Reyes, Virginia- 71

Reynolds, Edward- 39

Reynolds, Fayun- 13, 22

Rhea, Joe- 22

Ribaudo, Debbie- 71

Richardson, Kevin- 71

Riddle, Gene- 97

Right, Carla- 22

Rimson, Deamos- 135, 153, 157, 158
Ring, Sherri- 22, 167

Roberts, Steve- 71, 75, 76, 78, 124, 148
Robins, Sandra- 22, 161, 167
Rogers, Gina- 39

Rodriguez, Bettina- 39

Rose, Ronald- 39

Ross, Edward- 151

Rowland, Chris- 49

Rowlette, Steve- 49, 134

S



Salas, Nick- 23

Salas, Paula- 49

Salinas, Darrell- 50, 152
Salinas, Ruben- 50

Salyer, Violet- 87

Sanchez, Lucy- 23
Sanders, Regina- 28, 39
Sandgren, Retta- 79, 88
Sandridge, Albert- 149, 151
Sanger, Charles- 91, 158
Santellan, Regina- 72
Sapenaro, Catherine- 72
Sapenaro, Debbie- 50
Sassman, Becki- 72, 75, 134
Scardino, Lisa- 39, 138
Scardino, Sam- 72, 134
Schaeffer, Eric- 76, 125, 148
Schlechter, John- 50
Schopf, Christy- 39

Scott, Jai- 151

Scroggins, Steve- 97, 150, 151, 166
Settles, Helen- 161
Shadley, Tammy- 39
Shannon, Dena- 167
Sharp, Paul- 72, 166

Shaw, David- 50

Shaw, Kristina- 23

Shelton, Dwayne- 151
Shipley, Betty- 97
Shockley, Tina- 39
Shortino, Mark- 39
Shortino, Susan- 23
Shumate, Claretha- 86
Sierra, Victor- 39

Sill, Louis- 39

Simmons, Kathy- 97

Sims, Carl- 149
Simsheuser, Angela- 50, 87
Singleton, Mary- 98

Sivils, Michelle- 23
Skinner, Michelle- 50
Skinner, Tim- 39

Small, Waunita- 96

MarfairR

CEANERS & [AUNDRY

2807 Independence Ave.

Smalley, Twila- 23
Smallwood, Harold- S0
Smith, Alma- 90

Smith, Carolyn- 50
Smith, Chris- 72, 135, 152
Smith, Debbie- 50
Smith, Donnetta- 50, 167
Smith, Joe- 151

Smith, Lisa- 13, 23, 161
Smith, Robinetta- 72
Smith, Tyrone- 149, 166
Sok, Channy- 39

Sok, Sichan- 50

Sok, Vanna- 39

Sok, Vanny- 40
Spellmeyer, Kim- 73
Spencer, Regina- 50
Spidle, Barbara- 99
Spillman, Glenn- 92
Spindal, Cyndi- 40
Sportsman, Antonio- 23, 151
Srisavat, Rajsabud- 50
Stewart, Melanie- 23
Stivers, Shannon- 23
Stivers, Tim- 24

Stokes, Cary- 166
Storms, Rebecca- 98
Striplin, Chris- 24
Stuart, Mike- 24

Suber, Phillip- 50
Sullivan, Tonya- 24
Suos, Maly- 50
Sutherlin, Regina- 40
Snowden, Pam- 50, 87

T

Tabor, Charmelle- 95

Taibi, Charla- 55, 73, 87

Tamanaha, Doris- 93

Tanner, David- 73, 149

Tatium, Valerie- 40

Tatum, Robin- 43

Taylor, Melinda- 73, 134, 160

Teel, Chuck- 73, 75

Tejada, Stephanie- 24

Thomas, Brenda- 90

Thomas, Debbie- 40

Thomas, Larry- 90

Thompson, Alice- 40

Thompson, Craig- 43, 50, 151

Thompson, Darrell- 156, 158

Thompson, ;oséga; 2948
ompson, Judith-

;l};omgson, Karen- 134, 160

Thompson,

Tith, Hoeun- 24

Wendy- 30, 40, 145, 146, 147

177



Todd, Charles- 40
Todd, Kimberly- S0
Tolefree, Gerald- 73, 87
Tollett, Marla- 95
Torres, Dan- 94

Touch, Chamroaun- 24
Tran, Kelly- 40
Triplett, Cozeene- 86
Tripp, Cassandra- 50
Truschinger, Carla- 24
Tucker, Andrew- 24

Tucker, Angela- 73, 145, 146

Turner Rachel- 50

U

Ulrich, Ron- 99

Vv

Vaca, Bobby- 24
Vaca, Chris- 24
Valenzuela, James- 50
Valla, Debbie- 24
Vega, Anthony- 74
Verdone, Barbara- 98
Vigiliaturo, Vince- 50
Vochatzer, John- 40

W

Wade, Ray- 95, 155
Waters, Danny- 51
Watson, Larry- 89
Webb, Sondra- 74
Weuunan, Robert- 40
West, Cora- 24
West, Donna- 40
West, Lonnie- 92
West, Willie- 151
Wheeler, Chris- 51
Whoolor, Denise- 74, 75, 125
White, Betty- 40
White, Jason- 24

, Lavera- 88
Whito Marvin- 157, 158
Whlhull,r 16040
Whitney, Faye-

Christina- 51

Wﬂbn. Wade- 40

DARI DIP'N DEL|

5216 Independence Avenye

Ice Cream Parlor & Del;

Tel. 483-9899

Wilkenson, Tammie- 74
Williams, Anthony- 51
Williams, David- 166
Williams, Diane- 24
Williams, Latonya- 24
Williams, Penny- 51
Williams, Stefanie- 51, 134
Williamson, Sheila- 51
Wilmore, Dernck 157, 158
Wilmore, Roy- 135, 151
Wilson, Beverly- 43, 51, 87
Wilson, Brenda- 51, 134 160
leson Ginger- 74, 76, 167
W;lson Leann- 13, 24
leson Johnnie- 51
Wlseman, Alisha- 24
Wiseman, Lisa- 161
Wiseman, Maria- 40
Woods, Michael- 41, 151
Wright Renita- 147
Wright, Robert- 51, 151

) 6

Yates, Tina- 41
Yates, Trudy- 24
Yeager, Danice- 51
Yeager, Rick- 74
Young, Vernell- 94

Z

Zahnter, Susan- 41
Zahnter, Tina- 25
Zamampa Julie- 41
Zilo,Jenny 51









NORtHEaS+ VINta0E VIKING

NORtHEaSt Vikino CrEED

Northeast Liee

vietyr irally st alioga
hanll Tive MRy e Mowiih
n bee s wend and! et
shall gon t Tallesd of 1my o
the tseet of y thouaht
the fruset ol my comescien
snd Ve whwie of sy 'ty
I3 vitory vr fedeut

() the faith
»

Pledge of Allegiance

| pledge sllegianes to Uin fag of L
"nitedl States of Amerss snd o the
lapuliie, for which B Mands. one
ration sader God, Indivisibie, Wha

1Liherty. nud jmatios for ol









NIRERSIHERES

i



